

#### SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY: TIRUPATI

#### Accredited by 'NAAC' with 'A+' Grade

4.3.2 - Institution has an IT policy, makes appropriate budgetary provision and updates its IT facilities including Wi-Fi facility

SVU has a clear policy regarding Information Technology, The University has been always at the forefront of adopting technologies and providing IT-enabled service to all its stakeholders. The policy provides a framework for the use of IT infrastructure and also lays down the Vision and Mission of the University in making all its tasks IT-enabled, it also outlines a mechanism for establishing and maintaining the IT infrastructure at SVU main campus and all it's regional Centers and Constituent college. SVU has appropriate budgetary provision for expansion and updating its IT facilities including wifi.

The institution has an IT policy under National Knowledge Network (NKN) with 1 GBPS and a centralized computer center with LAN throughout the University campus. With its appropriate budgetary provision upgrades its IT facilities in terms of e-learning, e-knowledge, facilities for e-content development. e-learning center through inflibnet, microdata census of Government of India under centralized computer center. The institution has the following Facilities for e-content development Media center Audiovisual center Lecture Capturing System (LCS)Mixing equipment and software for editing.

The Director
NAAC Committee
S.V. University
TIRUPATI - 517 502

50%

	Name of Articles					Co	ost Rate <sub>o</sub>				
Date	PARTICULARS	Mo. Or State		CEIPT		IS	SUED !		BALA	INCE	
		B	Quantity			Quantity			Quantity		
<b>46</b>	5KX8CD3		K	JAN (FAC	/	12)	_				
	MAAR OFFICE Arcieved 27/10/2021			NAAC	0	irector mmitte versity 517 50	ee 2				
(47)	8 NO DC D3		Ø	(h)	- か	12					
	NAAC office Recieved 22/10/2021			1 S		Directo Comm Iniversit II - 517	ttee		•	2,92	
V 48	INODCO3						-				
								_			
√ 49	400 DC D3	=						-	_		
								_			
V 50	7 P O O C D 3	_				Re Ce	eved :	10	DealCTo	<u> </u>	
						Bh. A CO RIVENK	LOGAL CDIRECT WELLER ATESWAL	가 (O) (E) RA	NTRE JNIVERSIT	Υ -	

65

Name of Articles Dell 22" monitor Cost Rate ... RECEIPT PARTICULARS Quantity DELL 22" MONITOR machines serial Number -S.V.U computer centre 339 WJ YZ 79B WJ Y2 739 WJY2 F8B WJY2

	Name of Articles 。	Maria de la companya	ing and the later of the later	Cost Rate	9
Date	PARTICULARS	RE	CEIPT	ISSUED	BALANCE
	, The second sec	Quantity		Quantity	Quantity
	R=0				
V 6	B59 W7 Y2				
V 7	559 WJY2				
	33/00/42				,
/ q	C9B w T Y 2				
Vg	J8BWJY2				
	,				
(II)	B8BWJYZ			101	
	BBBWJYZ NAMOMYC NAMOMYC NAMOMYC Recieved 27 (10 2021		NAA	Na)2\	
	27/10/2021		S.W	Committee	

# STOCK REGISTER Name of Articles o Cost Rate RECEIPT Date PARTICULARS Quantity Quantity Quantity 11 DDBWJY2 16-10 (0111) V 13 B39 WJ Y2 659 WJY2 68B WJY2

68

	Name of Articles <sub>o</sub>		Cost Rate	
Date	PARTICULARS	RECEIPT	ISSUED	BALANCE
OKE TO		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity
V 16	DAR LIGHT	0.5		
	D7BWJY2 (NAAC)			
	-			
	, p			
V 17	C8B WJY2			
				, -
_				
w.c.	5070 1110 V2			
V18	1	N o		
	Dean CDC	Thish	2	
	-			
1959	119,60000			
V 19	649 W5Y2			
J 20				
20	H59 W5 Y2			

69

Name of A	Articles o				Cos	t Rate o	 ·····			
Date	PARTICULARS	VANO OF THE NO.	RE Quantity	GEIPT		Quantity	200	BALAN	ICE.	
~ 21	37B W5YL									
22	65 R W J Y2		A-W Copen A-W	MAN RED DHAN LEW ALMAN L AUMAN, V	Υ <u>Γ</u>					
V 23	239 WJYZ Degme De.		An 161-	Jw/						
20 20	C7BWTYZ NOOCOMTE RENIE L NACOSSICE. 27/10/2021 (2020)	\ 	,	The Did AC Co S.V. Univ	ver	or nittee				
V 25	77B WTY2							16		<u>*</u>

	Name of Articles <sub>o</sub>				C	ost Rate a	)			
Date	PARTICULARS	Quantity	CEIPT		TO THE PARTY OF	SUED '		BALAN	NCE	
× 26	439 W 7 Y 2		Q.	بع	prox					
	Jr Development		-		2010	2				
			JOI SRI VENK	AT	REGIS SWARA IRUPATI	UNIVERSI	ΤY			
						(*			-	
(27)	759 (3572				1					
	Nacotha Recierd NAAC office	M	154		9/2/					
	Recieved		The	77 2.D	irector					
	NAAC OFFICE		<del>. S.∀.</del>	Un	ommitt iversity			,	J. S.	
	27/10/2021		TIRUPA	TI	- 517 50	2	_			
V(28)	8 D8 WJY2		.0				_			
	Nane duce	W	2	7/1	9/2/					
	MAR office		Th	e l	irector					
	Recived		SV	11	ommit niversity					
	Recived 27/10/2021		TIRUP	A1	l - 517 5	02				
	1,5 7 10 - 1 10 12.			_						
V 29	629 WJY2 NAAO		Br	7						
	(VAA C		1,5		/					_
10	11/12/11/11									_
V .90	H6BWJY2	-		-			_		-	-
							_	=		-
										-
				_						-

71

Date PARTICILI ARS	JED BALANCE Quantity
Quantity	
/31 CD8 W5 Y2	
V 32 9 D8 W JY2 (NAA()	
V 33 69 B W T Y 2	
V 34 CN8 W J Y 2	,
13 7D8 ωτγ2	

72

	Name of Articles o			Co	ost Rate o		
Date"	PARTICULARS	8Z	CEIPT	IS	SUED	BALA	NCE
		Quantity		Quantity		Quantity	
V 36	FD8WJY2						
						<u> </u>	
V 37	85B W T Y 2						
-						,	3
√ 38	Deanepe,	140	17/21				
			,,,				
V 39	94BWJY2 DeanCDC	- Ari	6/7/22				
	Jeancoc		6/11				
,					1		1
V 40	B6BWTY2					-	1
	- W. J. F						
						,	
				-			and the state of t

Name of Articles Cost Rate BALANCE RECEIPT ISSUED Date PARTICULARS Quantity Quantity Quantity V 41 B5BWJYZ 839 WJYZ 16B WJY2 249WJY2 V 44 V45 G14BWJY2

W 1	<b>国的基本</b>
-	100
MOV.	7 6
BIV II	2 P - 76
B 3.	

	Name of Articles o				Co	ost Rate	o		······································	
Date	PARTICULARS	S. or	RECEIPT	, '	, is	SUED		BALA	NCE	
	I AMIROLANS	VAN	Quantity		Quantity			Quantity		
V 46	76BW7Y2									H
		-						J		
,										
V 47	B7B WJ Y2			-						
								•	5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				-						
48	269 w 5 Y 2									
				-						
V 49	T 0 8 4 . T 1/2			-		, =				
<b>K</b> 1	JD8 W5 Y2			_						
				_						
V 50	CB8WJY2			-	Red	i vsel		te Monit	o\s	
				-	Bh	٥٠ <u>٥.</u> . العو	a	ami		
					CC BRI VENK T	MPUTER ATESWA IRUPATI	⊇ © R 51	R ENTRE UNIV <b>ERSIT</b> 7 502	<u> </u>	

#### **COMPUTER CENTRE**

### **S.V.UNIVERSITY :: TIRUPATI**

TIRUPATI 27-10-2021.

Received from the Director I/c, SVU Computer Centre, Tirupati. 4(FOUR SYSTEMS) DELL Computers, Four Keyboards, 4 (MONITORS), and 4 (Mouses).

S.NO	MECHINE NO	MAKE	SYSTEM NO & MONITOR NO
1.	01	DELL	JJX8CD3
		SYSTEM	B8BWJY2
2.	02	DELL	JKX8CD3
	N	SYSTEM	C7BWJX2
3.	03	DELL	5KX8CD3
		SYSTEM	759WJY2
4.	04	DELL	8NODCD3
		SYSTEM	8D8WJY2

Thanking you Madam,

ISSUE SIGNATURE
BY DIRECTOR I/c

COMPUTER CENTRE
SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY
TIRUPATI - 517 502

RECEIVED SIGNATURE
NAAC OFFICE, S.V.University.

The Director
NAAC Committee
S.V. University
TIRUPATI - 517 502

# 40%

## STOCK REGISTER

Name of Articles, Dell optiples 5080 MT DeskTOP 5-1.

Player of	PARTICULARS	Company of the Compan		nar to a words and		上海 生化	JED	BALA	3.2.5
			Quantity		Q	uantity		Quantity	
	From				-				
	M/s Surya Agenc 19-3-3A/s, Renigunt	ies			_				-
	19-3-3A/5, Renigunt	a R	<b>d</b>		$\perp$				1
	7ivupati - 51750/				$\bot$			ļ	
	Sales: - 9246998840	/96	32022	541	+			-	
	Service :- 939873334	3/9c	32022	042	+				-
	GISTNO - 37 AAER				$\perp$			<del> </del>	=
	State Name: Andhra	prad	esh q	de ! 37	+			-	
	Empil: surgait solution	stpt.	<u>@ 9</u> ma	il.com	+			-	- 19
					+			1	11
	70				_		,	اعب	4
-	The Registron S.v. University Tirupoti				-		-		-
	s.v. university				+				+
	Tirupti				$\dashv$				
1.	Dell Optiplex 5080 A	nt C	esk Tol	2	7				
	0 0 0 0		.1		$\dashv$				
	Purchased as Per Pap			(2	7				
	GEMC-511687	7-7-5	5240			D,	xte	Amou	Int.
	11 1		. K 74 0	Quantit	_	,	915.71	55,09	
	Dell optiplez 5080 1	T De	SK TOP	50		,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		-
				120.00	AZZ	6	250.00	7,62	000.
See	Dell. 22" monitor			50.				62,71,	
	8 '	_						1 = 1	207
	CGST @	1	<u> </u>		$\vdash$			1,56,	1
	S615T@	2.5%			_			1,36,	7
	70/al	11			_			65,85	, 480.1
						Li da			

41

Name of A	Articles <sub>o</sub>			Cos	t Rate 。						2
Date	PARTICULARS	RE Quantity	CEIPT		Quantity		The second second	B/ Quantit	LAN	CE	10000000
	pesk tops machines	Serial	Nu	m.	ber!-				-		_
	A A MANAGE CO.	s.v.c	· com	ρι	iter C	entre					
1.	FJX8CD3	V				·					
	11144480 DR	· ·									_
2.	HM×8C.D3/										
								-			
*											_
3.	BKX8CD3/	~									
- 3.			1								
						1					L
											$\downarrow$
14	7L×8CD3	ı,									
				-			-	-			-
			,								-
							_				-
V 5.	3RODC D3	1					-				1
											-
			La Record								

42	STO	) (	CK	RE	(	ils	ΤE	R	2 41		
204 May 2014 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Name of Articles o					Cc	st Rate	o			
Dia C	PARTICULARS		REC Quantity	<b>一种主题技术</b>	No.	Quantity	"一生"		BALA Quantity	NCE	
√ <b>6</b>	61LX 8CD3		·De	am C	0	D, C	J.	191	AVV		
Á	H M X 8 G D 3 V										
	* 4						. Pak		<i>y</i> :		
V 8	HMODGD3		Dea	000	0	• (	IP/S				
91	JR Development		V	Q	lg	ind	ممد ر	07	-putu s	nstw'	
	JR Development			S	RI '	JOINT VENKATE	28/3/2 REGIST SWARA L RUPATI	RAINIV	R Ensity		
10	5JX8CD3 V		V								
	· ·	.	-	-	<u> </u>			-	-	<del>                                     </del>	_

Name (	of Articles •			·	ort	Pato					M
	of Atticles o		NAME OF THE		.OS					T. 20 14 14 1	
Date	PARTICULARS -	No.		CEIPT		IS	WED		BALAI	VCE	
	FARTICULARS		Quantity			Quantity			Quantity		Tanana Tanana
		WILL T					學學學學為				4,
					1			$\dashv$			$\dashv$
- K	1M×8C D3 V		V		1			$\top$			1
	I M A OG F S							1			$\neg$
						,					
	<u> </u>				_			_		$\perp$	
15	87 × 8 C 03		ļ		-						
		_			-			$\dashv$			
					$\dashv$			$\dashv$			
					-			+		-	_
	4				-			$\dashv$			
13	J M X 8 C D 3		L		_			$\dashv$			
	0 111 10 13							1			r
											Г
-							1 -				Γ
/ 14	2 NO DC D3		1								
			ļ								
	•				_						L
	_		-	``	_						L
0/					_		-	_		<del>*</del>	L
~ 15	64×8c03				_			_		1	L
					_			_			L
								_		1	_
								$\vdash$			L
Alle Burney		ı	1	1	ı	ı	1		1	1	

44	Name of Articles					Co	oct Pata				
		Men				是其學學的				ş.ξ ω	看
i baje	PARTICULARS	11 (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (1	RE Quantity	CEIPT		uantity	SUED	9	BALA Quantity	NCE	
V 16	DL× 8C03		V		-		,				
						-					
./									•		
V 17	7MX 8C 07										
								•		, Fr	
-											
· /  8	CLX 8C D3		V		-	,		_			
											1
				,							L
V 19	7 J X 8 C D 3		V				`				
					+						-
V 20	P. m. v. a. c. O. a.		<b>√</b>								F
V 20	<u>B</u> m×8c03				_		_		1		<del> -</del>
					_						-
										-	

# STOCK REGISTER Name of Articles .....Cost Rate ... Date: PARTICULARS Quantity GPODCD3 6KX8C03 5 PODG D3 CODO

V 24

V 25

65×8CD3

JPO'DC 03

e.D.e.

### 46

### STOCK REGISTER

Cost Rate o Name of Articles . BALANCE ISSUED RECEIPT PARTICULARS Date Quantity Quantity Quantity D KX 8CD3 CNO DCD3 HJ x 8 CD3 V 28 (ALAAC) IRODED3 BLX 8CD3 1/30

# STOCK REGISTER Name of Articles o.... Cost Rate BALANCE RECEIPT ISSUED PARTICULARS ... Quantity Quantity BPO DCD3 (NAA() V 32 7 NO DC 03 H K X 8CD3 33 GOODCD3 V 34 35 9 KX 8 C D3

48

	Name of Articles				Cost Rate o						
		50		RECEIPT		ISSUED		BALANCE			
Date	PARTICULARS	VANG	Quantity		Quantity		Quantity				
736	CPODCD3						-				
V 37	CEX 8CO3		U	J~)				, fi			
V (38)	Noac office Noac office Recieved 27/10/2021			AAC C	irector pramittee iversity - 517 502						
7 39	& PO DCD3										
V 40	HNO DCD3						•				

Name of Articles o..... .... Cost Rate ... RECEIPT ISSUED .... Date PARTICULARS Quantity 8KX 8GD3 V 42 6PODGDZ V 43 5NODGD3 (NAAC) V44 GINO DC D3 JKX8CD3 Recieved 27/10/2021 S.V. University
TIRUFATI - 517 502

593

RAL 19/3/2018

REGD-POST



BHARATH SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise) Office of the General Manager Telecom District Sanchar Bhavan, Tirupati – 517 501.

Director computer centre Bill No. 01-03-2018 / 1GBPS/NMEICT/SVU-TRP/2017-18/16 dtd @ TRP the 16-03-2018.

Name of the Subscriber

: The Registrar, Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati

Description of the Circuit

: Internet (1:1 Non - ISP) 1 GBPS

Billing Account Number

: 7000084456

Date of Commission

: 18-11-2010

From: S.V University, Tirupati

To: BSNL Tele-Exge, Tirupati.

Bill period From: 18-11-2017

TO: 17-11-2018

Description	Amount in Rs.
Rent for Internet (1:1 NON-ISP) @ 4,50,000 p.a (for 8th year)	4,50,000-00
ST @ 18% on 1,70,000	81,000-00
Total amount payable on or before 29-03-2018	5,31,000-00
Surcharge payable after pay by date	2,000-00
Total amount payable after pay by date	5,33,000-00

Note: The DD/Cheque may be drawn in favour of Accounts Officer (Cash), BSNL, %G.M.T.D – Tirupati.

Accounts Officer (VAS) % GMTD, Tirupati.

Mobile No: 9490000964.

To THE REGISTRAR, SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY, TIRUPATI - 517502.

### SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY, TIRUPATI

S.V.U COMPUTER CENTRE Budget Head "Block Grant Section(8)SVU Computer Cectre-2)

Other Charges -10)

Internet Services for the year 2018-19

Name of Account .

	of Account:	Voucher <u>No.</u> Date	
7.	Budget Allotment	Rs	•••••
8. 9.	2. Expenditure incurred (inclusive of commitments upto and including the present bill	Rs	
	Balance of allotment available	Rs.	
SI.NO	Particulars of the claims such as their nature, na reference to sanctions No. and Date authorizin	g the payment	Amount <b>5,33,000/-</b>
	Sanction is hereby accorded for payment of Rs Five Lakhs Thirty three thousand only) to M/s (BSNL, Tirupati, providing internet Service, on SVI with uninterrupted internet connectivity.	Commercial Officer,	₹ 4
	Vide Proceedings of the vice-chancelle III(4)/2802/MCI/NMEICT/2018, Date 23-03-2019  The cheque may be drawn In Favour of the Account 6 %G.M.T.D-Tirupati. 517 501		
	Enclosed proceedings copy.		
	(Rupees Five Lakhs Thirty three thousand only)	Total	
			5,33,000/-
	CERTIFICATE	S	
	ified that the rates claimed by the firm are in accordanified that the materials have been taken into stock, Vio	de P.No5	in stock register:
Incl :-	<ol> <li>Authenticated copy of the sanction order atta Finance and Accounts Branch).</li> <li>Any other relevant papers.</li> </ol>	Head of the the finding of the ched (i SAPVENKENESW TIRUPAT	
			(P.T.O:)

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- Bills sent for payment should be in the prescribed form. 1.
- The head of account as it appears in the budget should be given in the column 2. provided.
- When The names of the payees should be mentioned clearly in the bill. 3.
- more than one bill of the same firm/party/payee are presented and the total claim 4. arrived at.

Passed for Rs. .....(Rupees.....)

For use in the Finance and Accounts Branch

Claims checked and admitted.

Superintendent | Administrative and Accounts Asst.

ay	
<del></del>	
	Officer passing the bill
Remarks of the passing officer:	
PAID BY Cheque	
Cash	
Rs	
Date	
	Officer issuing the
Cheque.	- <i>M</i>



#### BHARATH SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Govt. of India Enterprise) Office of the General Manager Telecom District Sanchar Bhavan, Tirupati – 517 501.

Bill No. 01-03-2018 /1GBPS/NMEICT/SVU-TRP/2017-18/18 dtd @ TRP the 14-02-2019.

Name of the Subscriber

: The Registrar, Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati

Description of the Circuit

: Internet (1:1 Non - ISP) 1 GBPS

Billing Account Number

: 7000084456

Date of Commission

: 18-11-2010

From: S.V University, Tirupati

To: BSNL Tele-Exge, Tirupati.

Bill period From: 18-11-2018

TO: 17-11-2019

Description	Amount in Rs.
Rent for Internet (1:1 NON-ISP) @ 4,50,000 p.a (for 9th year)	4,50,000-00
ST @ 18% on 4,50,000	81,000-00
Total amount payable on or before 26-02-2019	5,31,000-00
Surcharge payable after pay by date	2,000-00
Total amount payable after pay by date	5,33,000-00

Note: The DD/Cheque may be drawn in favour of Accounts Officer (Cash), BSNL, %G.M.T.D – Tirupati.

% GMTD, Tirupati. Mobile No: 9441634446

To THE REGISTRAR, SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY,

TIRUPATI - 517502.

### ADVANCE STAMPED RECEIPT

Received an amount of Rs. 5,33,000-00 (Rupees Five lakhs thirty three thousand only) from *The Registrar*, S.V. University, Tirupati towards rental charges of 1GBPS INTERNET Leased Line for the period from 18.11.2018 to 17.11.2019

TO PART OF THE PAR

Accounts Officer (AS)
% GMTD, Tirupati.

Mobile No: 9441634446

### COMPUTER CENTRE SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY

No.SVU/CC/2019

Date: 25-03-2019

#### SATISFACTORY WORKING REPORT

This is to certify that M/s Bharath Sanchar Nigam Limited has been providing 1 GB Bandwidth, Internet Service, Connectivity to SVU Campus Tirupati, Service of the firm is "SATISFACTORY" for the release of payment due to them for the period from 18-11-2018 to 17-11-2019.

DIRECTOR
COMPUTER CENTRE
SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY
TIRUPATI-517 502



### SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY

Phone: 2289335

TIRUPATI – 517 502 (Andhra Pradesh)

No.UGC-III(4)/2802/MCI/NMEICT/2018

Date:23-03-2019

#### PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

Sub:- S.V. University – Development Branch – SVU Computer Centre, Tirupati – BSNL Leased line Renewal Rental bill for 1 GBPS

Internet Services on SVU Campus –Payment of 9<sup>th</sup> instalment

amount - Orders - Issued.

Read:- 1. Letter dated:01-03-2019 of The Director, SVU Computer

Centre, SV University, Tirupati.

2. Bhrath Sanchar Nigam Limited Bill No.01.03.2018/1GBPS/NMEICT/SVU-TRP/2017-18/18,

dtd @ TRP the14-02-2019.

3. Vice-Chancellor's order dated: 23-03-2019.

\*\*\*

#### <u>ORDER:</u>

Permission is hereby accorded to the Director, SVU Computer Centre, Tirupati, for payment of BSNL Leased line Renewal Rental bill for 9th instalment amount to BSNL for providing 1 GBPS Bandwidth Connectivity on SVU Campus, Tirupati.

Sanction is also hereby accorded for payment of Rs.5,33,000/- (Rupees five lakh thirty three thousand only) to the Commercial Officer, BSNL, Tirupati, towards providing 1 GBPS Band width internet Service, with uninterrupted internet connectivity, on the SVU Campus, Tirupati. The Cheque shall be drawn in favour of the Accounts Officer (Cash), O/O GMTD, BSNL, Tirupati.

The expenditure in this regard shall be met from the Budget Head "Block Grant Section – (8) SVU Computer Centre – (2) Other Charges – (3) Internet Services for the year 2018-19".

#### // BY ORDER //

JOINT REGISTRAR

To The Director, Computer Centre, SV University, Tirupati.

with a request to submit the claim bill to the Finance & Accounts Branch for effecting payment.

Copy to the Superintendent A-III / A-VIII Sections, SVII Office, Ti

Copy to the Superintendent A-III / A-VIII Sections, SVU Office, Tirupati, for information and with a request to send the cheque directly to M/S.Commercial Officer (CASH) O/O G.M.T.D., BSNL, Tirupati - 517 501.

Copy to Bill/File.

### SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY, TIRUPATI S.V.U COMPUTER CENTRE

Budget Head "Block Grant Section SVU Computer Centre (2)
Other Charges (10) Internet Services for the year 2019-20".

	Other Charges (10) Internet Service of Account:	s for the year 2019 Voucher N	9 <b>-20".</b> Vo
Date	e of Bill:	D	ate.
7.	Budget Allotment	Rs	
8. 9.	1	Rs	
	Balance of allotment available	Rs.	
SI.NO	Particulars of the claims such as their nature, narreference to sanctions No. and Date authorizing	me of payee and g the payment	Amount 5,31,000/-
	Sanction is hereby accorded for payment of Rs. five Lakhs thirty one thousand only) to M/s. BSNL, internet Service, on SVU Campus, Tirupati, for the to 17-11-2020.	Tirupati, providing	
	Vide Proceedings of the Vice-chancellor(FAIII(4)/2802/MCICT/NMEICT/2018. Date 31-12-2019	,	
	The cheque may be drawn In Favour of the Account GMTD, BSNL, Tirupati. 517 501	Officer (VAS), O/O	
	Enclosed proceedings copy.		
	Invoice NO. 1GBPS/NMEICT/SVU-TRP/2019-20/19 19.11.2019.	Dtd @ TRP the	
	Advance stamped Receipt		
,	(Rupees Three Lakhs sixty seven thousand three hundred a	and forty four only)  Total	
			5,31,000/-
	CERTIFICATES		
7. Certifi	ied that the rates claimed by the firm are in accordance	with the quotations	i:
	ied that the materials have been taken into stock. Vide	P No. 5	•
9.		Bh. N I/c-DIPE Head of the Institution	aparia In stock register:  aparia  CTOR  Department office   Branch
Incl :-	<ol> <li>Authenticated copy of the sanction order attache Finance and Accounts Branch).</li> <li>Any other relevant papers.</li> </ol>	- ( AM LEIMWHERM	神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神神

(P.T.O:)

#### **∤NSTRUCTIONS**

- Bills sent for payment should be in the prescribed form. The head of account as it appears in the budget should be given in the column 1. 2.
- When The names of the payees should be mentioned clearly in the bill.
- more than one bill of the same firm/party/payee are presented and the total claim 3. arrived at.

For use in the Finance and Accounts Branch

Cheque.

Claims checked and admitted.

#### Superintendent | Administrative and Accounts Asst.

Passed for Rs(Rupees		
Pay		
	-	Officer passing the bil
Remarks of the passing officer:		
x		
eren (A.F.)		
PAID BY Cheque Cash		
Rs		
Date		
		Officer issuing the

DUPLICATE



### भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

#### **BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED**

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, TELECOM DISTRICT, TIRUAPATI -517501.

Bill No: 1GBPS/NMEICT/SVU-TRP/2019-20/19 Dtd @ TRP the 18.11.2019

Name of the Subscriber: The Registrar, S.V.University, Tirupati.

Description of the Circuit: Internet (1:1 Non -ISP) 1 GBPS

Billing Account No: 7000084456.

Date of Decommission: 18-11-2010.

Circuit Lead: S.V.University, Tirupati To BSNL Tele-Exge, Tirupati.

Billing Period: FROM 18-11-2019 to 17-11-2020 (10th Year)

Description	Amount in Rs.
Annual Leased Circuit Rent	450000-00
GST	81000-00
Total amount payable on or before 12.12.2019	531000-00
Surcharge payable after pay by date	2000-00
Total amount payable after pay by date	533000-00

Note: The DD/Cheque may be drawn in favour of Accounts Officer (Cash), BSNL, O/o GMTD-Tirupathi.

Accounts officer (VAS)

O/o GMTD, BSNL,

Tirupathi-517501

To:

The Registrar,

Sri Venkateswara University,

Tirupati-517502.



### भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

#### BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, TELECOM DISTRICT, TIRUAPATI -517501.

Director Com. Centra Bill No: 1GBPS/NMEICT/SVU-TRP/2019-20/19 Dtd @ TRP the 18.11.2019

Name of the Subscriber: The Registrar, S.V.University, Tirupati.

Description of the Circuit: Internet (1:1 Non -ISP) 1 GBPS

Billing Account No: 7000084456.

Date of Decommission: 18-11-2010.

Circuit Lead: S.V.University, Tirupati To BSNL Tele-Exge, Tirupati.

Billing Period: FROM 18-11-2019 to 17-11-2020 (10th Year)

Description	Amount in Rs.
Annual Leased Circuit Rent	450000-00
GST	81000-00
Total amount payable on or before 12.12.2020	531000-00
Surcharge payable after pay by date	2000-00
Total amount payable after pay by date	533000-00

Note: The DD/Cheque may be drawn in favour of Accounts Officer (Cash), BSNL, O/o GMTD-Tirupathi.

O/o GMTD, BSNL

Tirupathi-517501

To:

The Registrar,

Sri Venkateswara University,

Tirupati-517502.

### COMPUTER CENTRE SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY

No.SVU/CC/2020

Date: 23-01-2020

### SATISFACTORY WORKING REPORT

This is to certify that M/s Bharath Sanchar Nigam Limited has been providing 1 GBPS Band width internet Service, on the SVU Campus Tirupati, "SATISFACTORY" for the release of payment due to them for the period from 18-11-2019 to 17-11-2020.

PL. Nay mia.

#C-DIRECTOR

COMPUTER GENTRE

SRIVENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY

TIRUPATI-517502



### SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY

Phone: 2289335

TIRUPATI – 517 502 (Andhra Pradesh)

No.UGC-III(4)/2802/MCI/NMEICT/2018

Date:31-12-2019

### PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR(FAC)

Sub:-

S.V. University – Development Branch – SVU Computer Centre, Tirupati – BSNL Leased line Renewal Rental bill for 1 GBPS Internet Services on SVU Campus –Payment of 10<sup>th</sup> instalment amount – Orders – Issued.

Read:-

1. Letter dated:27-11-2019 of The Director, SVU Computer Centre, SV University, Tirupati.

2. Bhrath Sanchar Nigam Limited Bill No.1GBPS/NMEICT/SVU-TRP/2019-20/19, dtd @ TRP the18-11-2019.

3. Vice-Chancellor's order dated: 30-12-2019.

\*\*\*

#### <u>ORDER:</u>

Permission is hereby accorded to the Director, SVU Computer Centre, Tirupati, for payment of BSNL Leased line Renewal Rental bill for 10th instalment amount to BSNL for providing 1 GBPS Bandwidth Connectivity on SVU Campus, Tirupati.

Sanction is also hereby accorded for payment of Rs.5,31,000/- (Rupees five lakh thirty one thousand only) to the Commercial Officer, BSNL, Tirupati, towards providing 1 GBPS Band width internet Service, with uninterrupted internet connectivity, on the SVU Campus, Tirupati. The Cheque shall be drawn in favour of the Accounts Officer (Cash), O/O GMTD, BSNL, Tirupati.

The expenditure in this regard shall be met from the Budget Head "Block Grant Account – SVU Computer Centre – 2) Other Charges – 10) Internet Services for the year 2019-20".

// BY ORDER //

**JOINT REGISTRAR** 

To

The Director, Computer Centre, SV University,

Tirupati.

with a request to submit the claim bill to the Finance & Accounts Branch for effecting payment.

Copy to the Finance Officer, SVU Office, Tirupati for information.

Copy to the Superintendent A-III Section, SVU Office, Tirupati, for information and with a request to send the cheque directly to M/S.Commercial Officer (CASH) O/O G.M.T.D., BSNL, Tirupati – 517 501.

Copy to Bill/File.





भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

**BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED** 

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

057216

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, TELECOM DISTRICT, TIRUPATI -517501.

BILL No:1GBPS /NMEICT/SVU-TIRUPATI/2021-22/03 Dtd@TRP the 23,07,2021

Name of the Customer

The Registrar, SVU, Tirupathi.

Description of the circuit:

Internet (1:1Non ISP) 1 Gbps

Billing Account No

7000084354

Date of Commissioning

18,11,2010

Circuit Lead

SVU TRP to BSNL Tele Exchange, Tirupati.

Billing Period

18.11.2020 to 30.09.2021.

SN	Billing Period	Internet LL Charges	GST	Total Payable(Rs)
01	18.11.2020 to 31.03.2021	136717	24609	161326
02	01.04.2021 to 30.09.2021	186200	33516	219716
	Total Payable to BSNL	322917	58125	381042

Total Payable to BSNL

Rs. 381042/-

Due Date for Payment

31.08.2021

Note: DD/Cheque may be drawn in favour of Accounts Officer(Cash), BSNL, Tirupati.

(OR)

RTGS/NEFT Transfer :Bank A/c: 10625853558 IFSC Code:SBIN0000933

TO

The Registrar , Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati-517501.

Tirupati-517501

Scanned with CamScanner

W1081-N

## COMPUTER CENTRE SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY :: TIRUPATI

Letter No: UGC-III(4)/2802/MCI/NMEICT/2020

Tirupati, 28-10-2020.

From
The In-Charge Director,
S.V.U Computer Centre,

Tirupati

To
The Registrar,
S.V.University,
Tirupati.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Accord Permission-Extension of 1GBPS Internet Bandwidth-Connectivity-S.V.University Campus-Reg.

(a)(a)(a)

No: Letter With reference to the GMTD/TRP/EB/2020/7-5 dated at Tirupati the 14-07-2020 received from the General Manager BSNL Telecom District Tirupati dated 14-07-2020 I bring to your notice that BSNL Leased line 1GBPS Internet Bandwidth Connectivity NMEICT Server contract period is going to end on 19-11-2020. This 1 GBPS Internet Bandwidth connectivity is being sponsored by MHRD Project to S.V.University Campus. As the aforesaid is no longer willing to extend their sponsorship. The expenditure to continue this may be met by the S.V.University. The competitive Tariff at which BSNL could provide direct dedicated 1 GBPS Internet bandwidth leased line (1:1) is at Rs.18 Lakhs per annum +GST.

Hence I request you to accord permission to meet the expenditure from the Revised Estimate Budget 2020-2021.

Thanking You Sir,

Yours faithfully

BL. No jan.

TREARED LEST
COMPUTER CENTRE
SRIVENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY
TIRUPATI - 517 502.

Enclosure: letter Letter No: <u>GMTD/TRP/EB/2020/7-5</u> dated at <u>Tirupati the 14-07-2020</u> received from the General Manager BSNL Telecom District Tirupati.



Office of The General Manager Telecom District, TIRUPATI-517501. Lr. No.: GMTD/TRP/EB/2020/7-5 dated at Tirupati the 14-07-2020.

TO
The Registrar,
SV University,
Tirupathi

**Sub:** - Provision of 1 Gbps internet Bandwidth from BSNL due to expiry of NMEICT contract period - Reg

At the outset, we thank you, for patronizing BSNL for various telecom services. For last ten years, BSNL has extended 1 Gbps internet Bandwidth through NMEICT server, which was sponsored by MHRD. The period is going to end on 19.11.2020, and further extension not given by MHRD.

In view of above to cater the needs of your esteemed institution, BSNL is proposing to extend 1 Gbps internet Bandwidth or higher at competitive tariff.

Compared to Bandwidth through NMEICT, direct dedicated bandwidth(1:1) from BSNL has got following advantages.

- 1. Higher data speed
- 2. Dedicated Internet Pipeline
- 3. Quicker trouble shooting
- 4. BSNL will be the single point of contact, as no other agency /network is involved
- 5. Scalability for higher bandwidth.

In order to have continuity of service, it is requested to give your consent, for extending internet bandwidth from BSNL at competitive tariff as enclosed in Annexure-1.

With warm regards.

उप महा<del>प्रबंधक (प्रशासन एवं शहारी)</del> Deputy General Manager (A & U) बी. एस. एन. एल, का. म.प्र.दूरसंचार जिला, ESNL % G.M.Telecom District, तिरुपति / TIRUPATI - 517 501.

Copy to:

1. Director, Computer center, SVU Tirupathi

## **ANNEXURE-1**

S no	Product	Bandwidth	Amount
1	Dedicated Internet Leased Line(1:1)	1 Gbps	RS.18 Lakh per annum plus GST

## **University Scope:**

1. University has to arrange necessary hardware Firewall, routers, switches, converters etc.

### **BSNL** Scope:

- 1. BSNL will provide 64 IPV 4 static IPs free of cost
- 2. BSNL will arrange fiber/ethernet interface to customer server room.

## Payment terms:

1. Quarterly/Half yearly/Annual Advance payment.



## File No.SCHE-SVU/2/08/2021-SVU-EHE73 SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY::TIRUPATI

No.UGC-III(4)/2802/MCI/NMEICT/2021

Date: 25-10-2021

#### PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR

Sub:- S.V. University - Development Branch - SVU Computer Centre.

Tirupati – BSNL Leased line Rental bill for 1 GBPS Internet Services on SVU Campus –Payment of amount – Orders – Issued.

Read:- 1.Bhrath Sanchar Nigam Limited Lr. No.GMTD/TRP-AO(VAS)-TRP/SVU/2020-21/OS/DATED AT TRP THE 16-08-2021.

2 Letter dated:30-09-2021 of Incharge Director, SVU Computer

Centre, SV University, Tirupati. .

3. Vice-Chancellor's order dated: 22-10-2021.

ORDER:

Permission is hereby accorded to Incharge Director, SVU Computer Centre. Tirupati, for payment of BSNL Leased line Rental bill for the period from 18-11-2020 to 30-09-2021 to BSNL for providing 1 GBPS Bandwidth Connectivity on SVU Campus, Tirupati.

Sanction is also hereby accorded for payment of Rs.3,81,042/- (Rupees three lakh eighty one thousand and forty two only) to the Accounts Officer(Cash), BSNI. Tirupati, towards providing 1 GBPS Band width internet Service, with uninterrupted internet connectivity, on the SVU Campus, Tirupati. The Cheque shall be drawn in favour of the Accounts Officer (Cash), O/O GMTD, BSNL, Tirupati-517 501.

The expenditure in this regard shall be met from the Budget Head "Block Grant Account - 8)SVU Computer Centre - 2) Other Charges - 10) Internet Services for the year 2021-22".

#### // BY ORDER //

Bhuchoti Chandraiah JOINT REGISTRAR

To
The I/C Director, Computer Centre,
SV University,
Tirupati.

with a request to submit the claim bill to
The Finance & Accounts Branch for effecting
payment.

Copy to the Finance Officer, SVU Office, Tirupati for information.

Copy to the Superintendent A-III Section, SVU Office, Tirupati, for information and with a request to send the cheque directly to the Accounts Officer (CASH) O/O G.M.T.D., BSNL, Tirupati – 517 501.

Copy to Bill/File.

//t.c.f.b.o.//

ASST. REGISTRAR DEVELOPMENT BRANCH

	FIELD SE	RVICE RU	PORT			Form	nat No.1 BPE	C8/08/R9
003C	DAME ONE					in a Containent		
WWW.bpee.com	Engineer's Name Complaint No.	B.3.	5620	KY	ww	FSR	N/D 35	125
BPE Electronic Services Pvt. Ltd.	Service Provider No.	-				Branch ,	TIPUP	
CHECK THE REPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	DATE AND THE !	BD Charge	Oth	er I	letp	t gues l'Addel	HX1311	
	Priority	SOS UF				Equip St. No.	4028	
	Calling dubrine					Equipment Id.	IOKVY	
	Promised dL/lime		·	·		Problem Type	INSP	
	Can Start of Acore				<del></del>	Problem Area	- PN21	CHOI
	Cref End at Atme	700	20.0			Waiting time (min	1	
Feed Reported	130533110330-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	03.0		50.	<del>7</del> /	Colertiane		
•	Customer Id.	11   11		c ld		ysammsamm		.0.5
	Equipment types		ITX O	-	- 0	Installation dt.	08.00	1, 70,7
The state of the s	☐ High Ambien	•	_		aliure		House states	
☐ Software Malfunction ☐ Input Supply ☐ Battery	☐ Faulty-Power					I/P. Volt R-Y/L-N		NA OK
Analysis bi Rool County		of abreen port		TOYNOO! CO	Pa	I/P Volt Y-8	7438	NA OK
10KUA12	HONDC	A020	. 112			I/P Volt B-R	138	NA OK
IOKNA/SHONDE ON	1100	0011	24	1040	em	O/P Volt R-Y/L-1	530	NA OK
•					,0111			N/A OK
Bions man Day 4 alla			- 12 1	•		O/P Volt B-R		
Observation on Measured Values	SA 1511	56-13	OHI	7		I/P Frequency	2045	NA OK
Observation on Measured Values	earing	RAB	£11 =	-		O/P Frequency  UP Volt E-N	20HZ	NA OK
- 90NOS BU DENTY	90 mm		200			O/P Volt E-N	DV	NA OK
TUSUADO OD WEAS NEED A SONOS BUHEY C	10 mx 12 14	1 130	JOL W	les	<b>.</b>		01	N/A OK
TURNATURY	000000	11 3.1 k		(	`	Batt. Bus Voltag		50-75 >75
•						-	Condition/Ventilat	
						Dust Free	SOLIGITION AGUNTA	OK OK
Adjon Taken		THE PERSON NAMED OF THE PE		·		T DUST FICE .		jon
					,			
Suggested User actions if any								
Suggestion Coeff actions it ally							•	
						•		
Spares used Yes No	Spares to be	billed I	Yes		10 1	Sania Observa		
St. No. Part Descr		- Dilloca	1103	П.,		Service Charges t		Yes 🔲
1				-	Qty	. Unit Price	Amount	(RS.)
2				-	-	-		-
3					-		Name of the last o	
4			-		-			
5		-	anny and feature and you		-	<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6			-		1			
The above job was carried out and completed to our satis	faction.	- Gall End	Status	С	E	BSPO	Total Rs.	
The equipment is working satisfactorily.			44	Oh	serve E			
IOKY UPS	- INO.	wista	lled	-	serve li			-
t Cultimer readback				(	nding ti			
with 20+	up and	ites a	of Kair	g De		Pending	CSE	
Quisanne Stroature good condition	PTO	for additional	comment	1		<b></b>	E. Corp.	<u> </u>
OC	11175	50.	11	7				
Bh. Abecaions	-	. A	124					
CSM Signature & Diviline Company	CRE SIGN	ature date/lim	8	7_				
Equip Type: U-UPS: B=Batt try=tryettyr, II = solution Transference	189	CAN				tillime		
G-240, Sector-63, Noda, 201301	<del></del>					ken, S=On Standby, O=		
G-240, Sector-64, NOLD 201301	, Uffar Prad	esh, Tol	I Free	No.	: 180	01031247,	Mob.: 9310	995859

White: Service Department Copy, Pink: Gustomer Copy, Yellow: Accounts Copy

Constitution   Properties   Problem   Proble	SPE Electronic Services Pvt. Ltd. Sente Provider No. Sente Provider No	BPE/C8/06/R93
September   New	BPE Electronic Services Pvt. Ltd.  Britani Heims & Large Services Pvt. Ltd.  Britani Services Pvt. Ltd.  Britani Heims & Large Services Pvt. Ltd.  Britani H	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
SPEEDENTIAL SERVICES PVIL LEG. Services Pvice In Service In Service In Service Pvice In Service In Service Pvice In Service In Service Pvice In Service In Service In Service Pvice In Service In Service Pvice In Service In Service In Service In Service In Service Pvice In Service I	BPE Electronic Services Pvt. Ltd. Service No.  BPE Electronic Services Pvt. Ltd. Service Provider No.  Service	SACREMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE P
September   Sept	BPE Electronic Services Pvt. Ltd.  Sente Provider No.  Son Living Charge  Char	15221
Suppose   Supp	Congress	I CALE
Provised Outro   Problem Type   Pr	Somewhater   Som	2060111
Equipment id.   Protein Type   Pro	Equipment Id.	SHOLL
Problem Type Problem Area Probl	Provised dL/line   Problem Type   Problem Area	BSIGIO
Problem Args   Prob	Problem Area   Problem Area   Problem Area   Problem Area   Part Particular   Problem Area   Part Particular   Particular   Particular   Problem Area   Particular   Particu	
Customer M.   Loc M   Customer M.   Custom	Customer Id.   Cust	
Costumer M. Exercising U B INM IX Others Installation of U Costumer Mailtandon   Input Supply   Battery   Faulty-Power Distribution   Others   Information   Input Supply   Battery   Faulty-Power Distribution   Others   IVP Volt R-YAL-N   IVA   OK   Faulty-Power Distribution   IVP Volt R-YAL-N   IVA	Customer Id.    Loc Id.   Calif Native   Installation dt.   Ox.	
Software Mathematics   Over-Load   Earthing   High Annihent Temperature   Indirent Follows   Masking Assures 3 323   Software Mathematics   Over-Load   Paulty-Power Distribution   Others   Masking Assures 3 323   Software Mathematics   Over-Load   Paulty-Power Distribution   Others   Masking Assures 3 323   IP Volt R-YLA   NA OK FR   IP Volt R	Contract	
Computer   Over-Load   Earthing   High Andread   Infernal Fallure	Rear Cause of Faiture   Over-Load   Earthing   High Amblent Temperature   Internal Failure   Measured   Saint Rear   Measured   Saint Rear   Measured   Me	
Software Malfunction   Input Supply   Battery   Fauthy-Power Distribution   Others   Input Registration   Input Supply   Battery   Fauthy-Power Distribution   Others   Input Registration   Input Reg	Software Malfunction   Input Supply   Battery   Faulty-Power Distribution   Others   I/P Volt R-Y/L-N	
IP Voll Y-B   NA OK   POR OR   VV B B   NA OK B   VV B B   NA OK B   VV B B   V B B B   V B B B   V B B B   V B B B   V B B B   V B B B   V B B B   V B B B   V B B B B	IDKUH QUOD CON WO I/P Volt P-B  IOKUH QUOD CON WO I/P Volt B-R  O/P Volt R-Y/L-N  O/P Volt B-R  O/P Volt B-R  I/P Frequency  I/P Volt E-N  O/P Volt E-N  O/P Volt E-N  O/P Volt E-N  Dost Free  Environmental Condition/Y  Dust Free	
IP Volt B-R   N/A OK   F   O/P Volt R-Y(-N   N/A OK   F   O/P Volt R-Y(-N   N/A OK   F   O/P Volt R-Y(-N   N/A OK   F   O/P Volt B-R   N/A OK   O/P Frequency   N/A OK   O/P Frequency   N/A OK   O/P Volt E-N   N/A OK   F   O/P Volt E-N   O/P Volt E-N   N/A OK   F   O/P Volt E-N   O/P Volt E-N   N/A OK   F   O/P Volt E-N   O/P	IDKUAL QUOVDG ON IVO  UPS 3484M. WITH QUX A OWR  80+ 20 BOHEN & 40 NM ANSON O/P Volt R-YL-N  O/P Volt B-R  I/P Frequency  I/P Volt B-R  I/P Frequency  I/P Volt E-N  O/P Volt E-N  O/P Volt E-N  Batt. Bus Voltage  Panel Load % <25   25  Environmental Condition/Y  Dust Free	
OP Volt R-YL-N  SHARK SIGNATUR  OP Volt R-YL-N  OP Volt B-R  NA (OK F  OP Volt B-R  NA (OK	OPS 3484M. WITH 214X ROWD  O/P Volt R-Y/L-N  O/P Volt Y-B  O/P Volt B-R  I/P Frequency  O/P Volt E-N  O/P Volt E-N  O/P Volt E-N  Batt. Bus Voltage  Panel Load % <25   25  Environmental Condition/V  Dust Free	
DPS 3484M. WITH 2114 TO NO Spares to be billed Yes No Service Charges to be billed Yes No Dust Free Only Unit Proce Amount (Rs.)  1 Part Description City Unit Proce Amount (Rs.)  1 Cast End Standard Completed to our satisfaction. The equipment is working satisfactority.  Consultation of Processing Consultation Consu	OPS 3484M. WITH 24X7 OWP  80 + 20 Badders & Lo Nel Ansara O/P Volt B-R  1/P Frequency  OM Back & Chand Off  O/P Volt E-N  O/P Volt E-N  O/P Volt E-N  O/P Volt E-N  Batt. Bus Voltage  Panel Load % <25   25  Environmental Condition/V  Dust Free	
Best Ab Sadded a 40 NS #Males   O/P Voll B-R   NA   OK   F   Description on Messured Values   O/P Voll E-N   NA   OK   F   Description on Messured Values   O/P Voll E-N   NA   OK   F   Description   O/P Voll E-N   NA   OK   F   Description   O/P Voll E-N   NA   OK   F   Dust Free	20 + 20 Balders a 40 M Ansach O/P Volt B-R UP Frequency O/P Volt E-N O/P Volt E-N Batt. Bus Voltage Panel Load % <25   25 Environmental Condition/V Dust Free	
Dispression on Measured Values  CANAL BOARD SCANAL BOARD	Observation on Measured Values O/P Frequency  i/P Volt E-N O/P Volt E-N  Batt. Bus Voltage  Panel Load % <25   25  Environmental Condition/V  Dust Free	
Dispression on Measured Values  CANAL BOARD SCANAL BOARD	Observation on Measured Values O/P Frequency  i/P Volt E-N O/P Volt E-N  Batt. Bus Voltage  Panel Load % <25   25  Environmental Condition/V  Dust Free	
## P Voit EN N/A OK F OR P Voit EN N/A OK F Batt. Bus Votage   N/A OK F Panel Load % <25   25-50   50-75   750 Environmental Condition/Ventilation   OK F Dust Free   OK F	i/P Volt E-N O/P Volt E-N Batt. Bus Voltage Panel Load % <25   25 Environmental Condition/V Dust Free	
O/P Volt E-N N/A OK F Batt. Bus Voltage N/A OK F Panel Load % <25   25-50   50-75   >75 O Environmental Condition/Ventilation OK F Oust Free OK F  Si. No. Part Description Qty. Unit Price Amount (Rs.)  1	O/P Volt E-N  Batt. Sus Voltage  Panel Load % <25   25  Environmental Condition/V  Dust Free	
Batt. Bus Voltage   N/A   OK   Panel Load %   <25   25-50   50-75   75   C   Environmental Condition/Ventilation   OK   Dust Free   OK   OK   F	Batt. Bus Voltage Panel Load % <25   25 Environmental Condition/V Dust Free	
Panel Load %   <25   25-50   50-75   75   Environmental Condition/Ventilation   Ok   F   Dust Free   Ok   F   Dust	Panel Load % <25   25 Environmental Condition/V Oust Free	
Environmental Condition/Ventilation    Dust Free	Environmental Condition/V Oust Free	
pares used   Yes   No   Spares to be billed   Yes   No   Service Charges to be billed   Yes   No   St. No.   Part Description   Qty.   Unit Price   Amount (Rs.)    2   3   4   5   5   6   6   6   6   6   6   6   6	Dust Free	
pares used	Acion Taken	OK
pares used Yes No Spares to be billed Yes No Service Charges to be billed Yes No.    Part Description		
pares used Yes No Spares to be billed Yes No Service Charges to be billed Yes No St. No. Part Description Qty. Unit Price Amount (Rs.)  2 3 4 5 6 The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction. The equipment is working satisfactority.  Customer Feedback  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments		
pares used Yes No Spares to be billed Yes No Service Charges to be billed Yes No St. No. Part Description Qty. Unit Price Amount (Rs.)  2 3 4 5 6 The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction. The equipment is working satisfactority.  Customer Feedback  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments		· ×
pares used Yes No Spares to be billed Yes No Service Charges to be billed Yes No St. No. Part Description Qty. Unit Price Amount (Rs.)  2 3 4 5 6 The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction. The equipment is working satisfactority.  Customer Feedback  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments	Supposed Liser actions if any	
SI. No. Part Description Qty. Unit Price Amount (Rs.)  2  3  4  5 6  The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction. The equipment is working satisfactority.  Customer Feedback  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  Observe III  Pending till  Details of Pending  CSE III	Suggested Oser actions it ally	
SI. No. Part Description Qty. Unit Price Amount (Rs.)  2  3  4  5  6  The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction. The equipment is working satisfactorily.  Customer Feedback.  Customer Feedback.  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  COMPLITER CENTRE		
SI. No. Part Description Qty. Unit Price Amount (Rs.)  2  3  4  5  6  The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction. The equipment is working satisfactorily.  Customer Feedback.  Customer Feedback.  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  COMPLITER CENTRE	Spares used T Yes T No.   Spares to be billed T Yes T No.   Spares to be billed	TIVes CIA
1 2 3 4 5 6 The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction. The equipment is working satisfactority.  Customer Feedback.  Customer Feedback.  Pro for additional comments  Pro for additional comments  COMPUTER CENTRE		
3 4 5 6 The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction. The equipment is working satisfactority.  Customer Feedback  Customer Feedback  PTO for additional comments  PTO for additional comments  COMPUTER CENTRE		nount (165.)
The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction.  The equipment is working satisfactority.  Customer Feedback.  Customer Feedback.  PTO for additional comments  Computer Centre	2	
The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction.  The equipment is working satisfactorily.  Customer Feedback.  Customer Feedback.  Pro for additional comments  Pro for additional comments  Computer Centre		<del></del>
The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction. The equipment is working satisfactority.  Customer Feedback  Customer Feedback  Pro for additional comments  Pro for additional comments  Computer Centre	4	
The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction.  The equipment is working satisfactority.  Customer Feedback.  Customer Feedback.  Customer Feedback.  Pro for additional comments  Customer Feedback.  Pro for additional comments  Customer Feedback.  Customer Feedback.  Pro for additional comments  Customer Feedback.	5	
Customer Feedback  Customer Feedback  Customer Feedback  Pro for additional comments  Pro for additional comments  COMPLITER CENTRE	6	
Customer Feedback  Customer Feedback  Observe till  Pending till  Details of Pending  COMPLITER CENTRE  PTO for additional comments	The above job was carried out and completed to our satisfaction.  Call End Status** C E B S P O Total Rs.	
Pending till  Details of Pending  CSE'M  Details of Pending  COMPLITER CENTRE	The equipment is working satisfactority.  Observe By BPE Customer	
Pending till  Details of Pending  CSE Id  PTO for additional comments  COMPLITER CENTRE	Observe till	
PTO for additional comments  PTO MARITER CENTRE  PTO for additional comments	Pending till	
COMPLITER CENTRE R. C. STATE	Details of Pending	CSE kt
COMPLITER CENTRE		
COMPUTER CENTRE CBM Stream ATESWARA UNIVERSITY CRE Stoppellum date/lime	VVIII III III III III III III III III I	
CHI SCHOOL OF STREET ON THE ST	COMPUTER CENTRE	
	CSM Stranger Double DUDATI 547 502	
Equip Type: U-UPS: B=Batt, mv=Invertor, IT=Isolation Transformer Cat End Startus: C=Completed, E=Escakaled, B=Broken, S=On Standby, O=Observe, P=Pending	"Equip Type: U-UPS: B=Batt_inv=Invertor, IT=Isolation Transformer "Call End Status: C=Completed, E=Escakated, B=Broken, S=On Standby, O=Observe, P=P	ending
	G-240, Sector-63, Noida - 201301, Uttar Pradesh, Toll Free No.: 18001031247, Mob.: 9	endery

White: Service Department Copy, Plink: Gustomer Copy, Yellow: Accounts Copy



#### Contract

Contract No: GEMC-511687746829430

Generated Date: 29-Apr-2021

Bid/RA/PR No: GEM/2021/RA/68922

**Organisation Details** 

State Autonomous

Ministry

Department:

Higher Education Department Andhra Pradesh

Organisation Name:

Sri Venkateswara University Tirupati

Office Zone:

Tirupati Chittoor District

**Buyer Details** 

Designation:

SVU SPCELL SUPDT

Contact No.:

09491-503869-

Email ID:

lokanadham.y@svuniversity.edu.in

GSTIN:

Address:

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING, SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY,

TIRUPATI- 517502, Chilloor District, Andhra Pradesh,

INDIA.

Offline

CHITTOOR, ANDHRA PRADESH-517502, India

Financial Approval Detail

IFD Concurrence

Designation of Administrative

Approval

Designation of Financial

Approvai:

Vice-Chancellor, Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati

Vice-Chancellor, Sri Venkateswara University,

Tirupati

**Paying Authority Details** 

Payment Mode:

SVU FINANCE OFFICER

Designation: Email ID:

lkreddy.m@svuniversity.edu.in

GSTIN:

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR, ADMINISTRATIVE

BUILDING, SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY,

Address:

TIRUPATI- 517502, Chittoor District, Andhra Pradesh,

Chilloor, ANDHRA PRADESH-517502, India

Seller Details

GeM Seller ID:

34EA180000093548

Company Name:

SPARC INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

Contact No.:

09810002185

Email ID:

vivek@sparcinfotech.com

Address

GSTIN:

I-92B 1 St Floor, Vivek Gugnani, I-92, 1st Floor, Lajpat Nagar 2,98100,

New Delhi, Delhi-110024, -

MSME verified:

MSE Social Category:

Yes General

07AACCS0493C1ZN

\*GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Consignee

**Product Details** 

Price (Inclusive Ordered Item Description **Category Name** Model **HSN Code** Unit of all Duties Quantity and Taxes in INR) Product Name: BPE 10.0 KVA UPS Brand: BPE Brand Type: Registered Brand Online Ups-IS:9000 BPE HXI3110L16 HSN not specified by seller 663,000 pieces Catalogue Status: Catalogue not verified by OEM Selling As: OEM verified Reseller Product Name: BPE 10.0 KVA UPS Brand : BPE Brand Type: Registered Brand Online Ups-IS:9000 BPE HXI3110L16 HSN not specified by seller 000,000 pieces Catalogue Status: Catalogue not verified by OEM Selling As: OEM verified Reseller Product Name: BPE 1.0 KVA UPS Brand: BPE Brand Type: Registered Brand Online Ups-IS:9000 (BPE MF1101L3) HSN not specified by seller 165,000 pieces Catalogue Status: Catalogue not verified by OEM Selling As: OEM verified Reseller Product Name: BPE 20.0 KVA UPS

Bra Cat	talogue Statu	egistered Brand is : Catalogue not verified by OEM M verified Reseller	Online Ups-IS:9000	HXi3120L20	HSN	not specified	d by sel	ler	2	pieces	758,476 <sup>3</sup>
	order Value (in			ş							2,386,476
											2,300,470
Con	signee De	tail									
S.No	Consigne	ee .	-			ltem	Lot No.	Qı	ıantity	Delivery Start After	Delivery To Be Completed By
	Designation.	: - nivasaraju.b@svuniversily.edu.in		80/	<b>ፈ</b> ջ	BPE 20.0 KVA UPS	-	2		29-Apr-2021	29-May-2021
1	Contact: 093 GSTIN: -	893-654646-		30	33	BPE 10.0 KVA UPS	-	3		29-Apr-2021	29-May-2021
	VENKATES INDIA,	FICE OF THE REGISTRAR, ADMIR WARA UNIVERSITY, TIRUPATI- 51	17502, Chittoor District	IG, SRI t, Andhra Pradesh, <sup>1</sup>	82	BPE 10.0 KVA UPS	-	2		29-Apr-2021	29-May-2021
	CHITTOOR	, ANDHRA PRADESH-517502, India	a	ン	0	BPE 1.0 KVA UPS	-	5		29-Apr-2021	29-May-2021
Prod	duct Speci	fication for BPE 10.0 KVA	UPS								
Spec	ification	Sub-Spec							Value	,	
		Rating in KVA (KVA)							10.0 KV	/A	
		Technology							IGBT-P transfor	WM with inbui	It isolation
		Input Power								phase 300 V - 4 ve,50Hz	450V
		Output power							Single p	phase 230V +/	-1% sinewave
		Backup time (Minutes)					120				
Generi	ic	Minimum VAH (VAH)					32000				
		Warranty for UPS (Years)						_	3		
		Movable trolly for Batteries		,		,			Withou	t trollery but wi	th rack
		Warranty for battery							2		
		Degree of Protection	,						IP21		
		Cabling 5 meters for input and out	put						With		
		Paralleling kit for synchronising							Wilhou	t	
		Installation and Commissioning							Yes		
		Minimum thickness of M.S.Sheet B	Enclosure duly painted	d (mm)					1.2		
Constr	ructional	Type of Baltery								RLA conformir 702(Pt.I,II&III)	ng to
_		Maximum overshoot and Under sh	noot of output rated vo	oltage			-		4		
		Voltage Regulation from no load to full load (%)					= 3%</td <td></td>				
		20% Overload limit for minimum 10 minutes					Yes				
Function	onal	Overall Efficiency (%)					_		>/=90%	<b>6</b>	
		Total Harmonic Distortion(THD) (%	%)								
		FOW Countries Health Countries and Assistance Assistanc					Maximum 3% Yes				

ion	Protection for under vollage at battery terminal at 10.5V per 12 V battery	Yes
1	Protection of Over voltage, Short Circuit & over load at UPS output terminal	Yes
Actering And	Digital Metering in UPS for AC Input Voltage, Output AC Voltage, Current, Frequency, Battery Voltage and Current	Yes
ndications	Indicators for mains presence,Battery charging and discharging,Output Over Load, Low Battery Voltage	Yes
	Damp Heat : in accordance with IS.9000(part 5/sec.2)1981 at Temperature of 40 degree C,two cycles of (12+12) hours each 2007)	Yes
	Dry Heat Test . in accordance with IS.9000 (part 3/sec.5)1977 (reaffirmed 2007) at 55 degree C for 16 hrs	Yes
	Cold Test : in accordance with IS:9000 (Part 2/Sec.4)1977 (Reaffirmed 2007) at -10 degree C for 4 hrs.	Yes
Reports And	Availability of the Type Test Report from Central Govt, /NABL/ILAC Accredited lab covering all technical requirements.	Yes
Certification	Type Test Certificate No.	ELD0620242020
	Type Test Certificate date	25/07/20
	Name of Lab	ALPHA TEST HOUSE
	Address of Lab	NEW DELHI
	As per Meity (Government of India) guidelines UPS shall have valid BIS CRS certifications as applicable	Yes

#### Buyer Defined Additional Specification for BPE 10.0 KVA UPS

Specification	Value
Warranty for battery = 3 years i.e., 2 years standard warranty + 1 year additional	Warranty for ballery = 3 years i.e., 2 years standard warranty + 1 year additional
warranty	warranty .

#### Product Specification for BPE 10.0 KVA UPS

Specification	Sub-Spec	Value
	Rating in KVA (KVA)	10.0 KVA
	Technology	IGBT-PWM with inbuilt isolation transformer
	Input Power	Three phase 300 V - 450V sinewave,50Hz
	Output power	Single phase 230V +/-1% sinewave 50 Hz
	Backup time (Minutes)	240
Generic	Minimum VAH (VAH)	64000
	Warranty for UPS (Years)	. 2
	Movable trolly for Batteries	Without trollery but with rack
	Warranty for battery	2
	Degree of Protection	IP21
	Cabling 5 meters for input and out put	With
	Paralleling kit for synchronising	Without
	Installation and Commissioning	Yes
	Minimum thickness of M.S.Sheet Enclosure duly painted (mm)	1.2
Constructional	Type of Battery	SMF-VRLA conforming to JISC:8702(Pt.I,II&III)
	Maximum overshoot and Under shoot of output rated voltage	4

	Voltage Regulation from no load to full load (%)		< / = 3%	
Functional	20% Overload limit for minimum 10 minutes		Yes	
	Overall Efficiency (%)		>/=90%	
	Total Harmonic Distortion(THD) (%)		Maximum 3%	
	50% Overload limit for minimum 1 minutes		Yes	
Protection	Protection for under voltage at battery terminal at 10.5V per	r 12 V ballery	Yes	
Frederion	Protection of Over voltage, Short Circuit & over load at UPS	output terminal	Yes	
Melering And	Digital Metering in UPS for AC Input Voltage,Output AC Vo Current	llage,Current,Frequency,Ballery Vollage and	Yes	
minications	Indicators for mains presence,Battery charging and dischar-	ging,Output Over Load, Low Battery Voltage	Yes	
	Damp Heat : in accordance with IS:9000(part 5/sec.2)†981 (12+12) hours each 2007)	at Temperature of 40 degree C,two cycles of	Yes	
	Dry Heat Test : in accordance with IS:9000 (part 3/sec.5)19 hrs	77 (reaffirmed 2007) at 55 degree C for 16	Yes	
	Cold Test : in accordance with IS:9000 (Part 2/Sec.4)1977 (	Reaffirmed 2007) at -10 degree C for 4 hrs.	Yes	
Reports And Certification	Availability of the Type Test Report from Central Govt. /NAB requirements.	BL/ILAC Accredited lab covering all technical	Yes	
Certinication	Type Test Certificate No.		ELD0620242020	
	Type Test Certificate date		25/07/20	
	Name of Lab		ALPHA TEST HOUSE	
	Address of Lab	NEW DELHI		
	As per Meity (Government of India) guidelines UPS shall have	ve valid BIS CRS certifications as applicable	Yes	
Buyer Define	d Additional Specification for BPE 10.0 KVA L	JPS	£	
Specification		Value		
Warranty for UPS = warranty	3 years i.e., 2 years standard warranty + 1 year additional	Warranty for UPS = 3 years i.e., 2 years sta warranty	andard warranty + 1 year additional	
Warranty for battery warranty	y = 3 years i.e., 2 years standard warranty + 1 year additional	Warranty for battery = 3 years i.e., 2 years warranty	standard warranty + 1 year additional	
		<u> </u>		
Product Spec	ification for BPE 1.0 KVA UPS			
Specification	Sub-Spec		Value	
	Rating in KVA (KVA)		1.0 KVA	
	Technology		IGBT-PWM with inbuilt isolation transformer	
	Input Power		single phase 160V - 260V sinewave,50Hz	
	Output power		Single phase 230V +/-1% sinewave 50 Hz	
	Backup time (Minutes)		120	
Generic	Minimum VAH (VAH)		3200	
	Warranty for UPS (Years)	я	3	
	Movable trolly for Batteries		Without trollery but with rack	
	Warranty for battery		2	
	Degree of Protection		IP21	

	Cabling 5 motors for input and out put	with
1 .	Paralleling kit for synchronising	Without
1 2	Installation and Commissioning	Yes
	Minimum thickness of M.S Sheet Enclosure duly painted (mm)	1.2
Constructional	Type of Battery	SMF-VRLA conforming to JISC:8702(Pt.I,II&III)
	Maximum overshoot and Under shoot of output rated voltage	4
	Voltage Regulation from no load to full load (%)	< / = 3%
	20% Overload limit for minimum 10 minutes	Yes
Functional	Overall Efficiency (%)	>/=90%
•	Total Harmonic Distortion(THD) (%)	Maximum 3%
	50% Overload limit for minimum 1 minutes	Yes
	Protection for under voltage at battery terminal at 10.5V per 12 V battery	Yes
Protection	Protection of Over voltage, Short Circuit & over load at UPS output terminal	Yes
Metering And	Digital Metering in UPS for AC Input Voltage, Output AC Voltage, Current, Frequency, Battery Voltage and Current	Yes
Indications	Indicators for mains presence, Battery charging and discharging, Output Over Load, Low Battery Voltage	Yes
,	Damp Heat : in accordance with IS:9000(part 5/sec.2)1981 at Temperature of 40 degree C,two cycles of (12+12) hours each 2007)	Yes
	Dry Heat Test : in accordance with IS:9000 (part 3/sec.5)1977 (reaffirmed 2007) at 55 degree C for 16 hrs	Yes
	Cold Test: in accordance with IS:9000 (Part 2/Sec.4)1977 (Reaffirmed 2007) at -10 degree C for 4 hrs.	Yes
Reports And	Availability of the Type Test Report from Central Govl. /NABL/ILAC Accredited lab covering all technical requirements.	Yes
Certification	Type Test Certificate No.	Thiruvamiyut 600041
	Type Test Certificate date	15/01/2016
	Name of Lab	ETDC
	Address of Lab	AMBALA
	As per Meity (Government of India) guidelines UPS shall harp valid BIS CRS certifications as applicable	Yes

## Buyer Defined Additional Specification for BPE 1.0 KVA UPS

Specification	Value
Warranty for battery = 3 years i.e., 2 years standard warranty + 1 year additional warranty	Warranty for battery = 3 years i.e., 2 years standard warranty + 1 year additional warranty

#### Product Specification for BPE 20.0 KVA UPS

Specification	Sub-Spec	Value
	Rating in KVA (KVA)	20.0 KVA
	Technology	IGBT-PWM with inbuilt isolation transformer
	Input Power	Three phase 300 V - 450V sinewave,50Hz
	Output power	Single phase 230V +/-1% sinewave 50 Hz
	Backup time (Minutes)	120

Genéric	Minimum VAH (VAH)		64000		
	Warranty for UPS (Years)		3		
	Movable trolly for Batteries		Without trollery but with rack		
	Warranly for battery		2		
	Degree of Protection		IP21		
	Cabling 5 meters for input and out put		With		
	Paralleling kit for synchronising		Wilhout		
	Installation and Commissioning		Yes		
	Minimum thickness of M.S.Sheet Enclosure duly painted (mm	n)	1.2		
Constructional	Type of Battery	x	SMF-VRLA conforming to JISC:8702(Pt.I,II&III)		
	Maximum overshoot and Under shoot of output rated voltage		4		
	Vsltage Regulation from no load to full load (%)	_	+-1%		
	20% Overload limit for minimum 10 minutes		Yes		
Functional	Overall Efficiency (%)		>/=90%		
	Total Harmonic Distortion(THD) (%)		Maximum 3%		
	50% Overload limit for minimum 1 minutes		Yes		
	Protection for under voltage at battery terminal at 10.5V per 1	2 V battery	Yes		
Protection	Protection of Over voltage, Short Circuit & over load at UPS or	utput terminal	Yes		
Metering And	Digita! Metering in UPS for AC Input Voltage,Output AC Volta Current	Yes			
Indications	Indicators for mains presence,Battery charging and discharging	Indicators for mains presence,Battery charging and discharging,Output Over Load, Low Battery Voltage			
	Damp Heat: in accordance with IS:9000(part 5/sec.2)1981 at (12+12) hours each 2007)	Temperature of 40 degree C,two cycles of	Yes ,		
	Dry Heat Test : in accordance with IS:9000 (part 3/sec.5)1977 hrs	(reaffirmed 2007) at 55 degree C for 16	Yes		
	Cold Test : in accordance with IS:9000 (Part 2/Sec.4)1977 (Re	eaffirmed 2007) at -10 degree C for 4 hrs.	Yes		
Reports And Certification	Availability of the Type Test Report from Central Govt. /NABL/requirements.	/ILAC Accredited lab covering all technical	Yes		
001311034011	Type Test Certificate No.		ABCEIN193950		
	Type Test Certificate date		28-02-2019		
i	Name of Lab	-	BPE (I) PVT LTD		
	Address of Lab		NOIDA		
	As per Meity (Government of India) guidelines UPS shall have	e valid BIS CRS certifications as applicable	Yes		
	d Additional Specification for BPE 20.0 KVA U	PS			
Specification		Value			
Warranty for battery warranty	= 3 years i.e., 2 years standard warranty + 1 year additional	Warranty for battery = 3 years i.e., 2 years standard warranty + 1 year additional warranty			

## Corrigendum

1. Extended Upto : 2021-03-12 12:00:00

#### mancial Certificate:

- 1.1 The expenditure involved for this purpose has received the Sanction of the competent financial authority.
- \_10.2 The funds are available under the proper head in the sanction budget allotment for the concern financial year.
- 2.10.3 I have been fully authorized by the department to sign the supply order or incur the liability of the Goods being ordered.
- 2.11 The bidder should submit a self declaration to the effect in bidder's official letter head that their agency have not been black listed by any Agency whatsoever till date.

#### 3. Additional Terms and conditions-

- 3.1 The successful bidder has to supply all essential accessories required for the successful installation and commissioning of the goods supplied. Besides standard accessories as per normal industry practice, following accessories must be part of supply and cost should be included in bid price: (i) Warranty for UPS is 3 (Three) years and also Warranty for batteries is 3 (Three) years (ii) Bidder has to specify the make and model of batteries to be supplied along with UPS.
- 3.2 Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid, Manufacturers Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid.
- 3.3 Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.
- 3.4 Experience Criteria: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU / Public Listed Company for 3 years before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having supplied some quantity during each of the year. In case of bunch bids, the primary product having highest value should meet this criterion.
- 3.5 Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any which ever is applicable as per scope of supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.
- 3.6 While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.
- 3.7 Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components): Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning of Goods
- 3.8 Bidder Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria.
- 3.9 OEM Turn Over Criteria: The minimum average annual financial turnover of the OEM of the offered product during the last three years, ending on 31st March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated in the bid document. Documentary evidence in the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant / Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the date of constitution / incorporation of the OEM is less than 3 year old, the average turnover in respect of the completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. In case of bunch bids, the OEM of CATEGORY RELATED TO primary product having highest bid value should meet this criterion.
- 3.10 IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should be submitted.
- 3.11 Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support: BIDDER/OEM must have Dedicated/toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support.
- 3.12 Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers for Service Support.
- 3.13 Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site warranty). If service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have to establish one within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of documentary evidence of having Functional Service Centre.
- 3.14 Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.
- 3.15 The bidder is required to upload, along with the bid, all relevant certificates such as BIS licence, type test certificate, approval certificates and other certificates as prescribed in the Product Specification given in the bid document.
- 3.16 For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:
- a. Purchase Order copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that supplies against the invoices have been executed.
- b. Execution certificate by client with order value.
- c. Any other document in support of order execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.
- 3.17 Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.
- 3.18 The buyer organization is an institution eligible for concessional rates of GST as notified by the Government of India. The goods for which bids have been invited fall under classification of GST concession and the conditions for eligibility of concession are met by the institution. A certificate to this effect will be issued by Buyer to

#### **Terms and Conditions**

#### 1. Special terms and conditions- Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020

1.1

Calculation of Minimum VAH based on Back up time
Minimum VAH requirements would be calculated on the basis of following:
(VAH Calculation: Battery Voltage x Battery Ah x No. of Batteries = VAH)

UPS Rating	15 Minutes	30 Minutes	60 Minutes	90 Minutes	120 Minutes	180 Minutes	240 Minutes
1 KVA	400 VAH	HAV 008	1600 VAH	2400 VAH	3200 VAH	4800 VAH	6400 VAH
2 KVA	800 VAH	1600 VAH	3200 VAH	4800 VAH	6400 VAH	9600 VAH	12800 VAH
3 KVA	1200 VAH	2400 VAH	4800 VAH	7200VAH	9600 VAH	14400 VAH	19200 VAH
5 KVA	2000 VAH	4000 VAH	8000 VAH	12000 VAH	16000 VAH	24000 VAH	32000 VAH
6 KVA	2400 VAH	4800 VAH	9600 VAH	14400 VAH	19200 VAH	28800 VAH	38400 VAH
7.5 KVA	3000 VAH	6000 VAH	12000 VAH	18000 VAH	24000 VAH	36000 VAH	48000 VAH
10 KVA	4000 VAH	8000 VAH	16000 VAH	24000 VAH	32000 VAH	48000 VAH	64000 VAH
15 KVA	6000 VAH	12000 VAH	24000 VAH	36000 VAH	48000 VAH	72000 VAH	96000 VAH
20 KVA	HAV 0008	16000 VAH	32000 VAH	48000 VAH	64000 VAH	96000 VAH	128000 VAH
30 KVA	12000 VAH	24000 VAH	48000 VAH	72000 VAH	96000 VAH	144000 VAH	192000 VAH
40 KVA	16000 VAH	32000 VAH	64000 VAH	96000 VAH	128000 VAH	19::000 VAH	256000 VAH
60 KVA	24000 VAH	48000 VAH	96000 VAH	144000 VAH	192000 VAH	288000 VAH	384000 VAH
80 KVA	32000 VAH	64000 VAH	128000 VAH	192000 VAH	256000 VAH	384000 VAH	512000 VAH
100 KVA	40000 VAH	HAV 00008	160000 VAH	240000 VAH	320000 VAH	480000 VAH	640000 VAH

10 NON Y 5 ; 50

79000 1301 X 12V

10 KUR 20 21

#### 2. General Terms and Conditions-

- 2.1 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) as available on the GeM portal (unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable
- 2.2 Terms of delivery: Free Delivery at Site including loading/unloading. In respect of items requiring installation and / or commissioning and other services in the scope of supply (as indicated in respective product category specification / STC / ATC), and the cost of the same is also included in the Contract price.
- 2.2.1 Contracted goods should be delivered at the consignee or designated delivery location as per the working time of the buying organisation. Seller may get the same confirmed from consignee before scheduling delivery.
- 2.2.2 A copy of the contract should be available with the messenger / dispatching agency that delivers the Goods at consignee / delivery location (preferably pasted / attached outside the consignment / package) for easy reference and ease in delivery acceptance.
- 2.3 Delivery period: The Delivery Period/Time shall be essence of the Contract and delivery must be completed not later than such date(s). Any modification thereto shall be mutually agreed and incorporated in the Contract as per the provisions of the GTC.
- 2.4 Performance Security: If the Seller fails or neglects to observe or perform any of his obligations under the contract it shall be lawful for the Buyer to forfeit either in whole or in part, the Performance Security furnished by the Seller.
- 2.5 Taxes and Duties: Contract Prices are all inclusive i.e. including all taxes, duties, local levies / transportation / loading-unloading charges etc. Break up of GST shall be indicated by the Seller while raising invoice / bill on GeM. While submitting the bill / invoice Seller shall undertake that the Goods and Services Tax (GST) charged on this bill is not more than what is payable under the provision on the relevant Act or the Rules made there under and that the Goods on which GST has provision of that Act or the rules made there under.
- 2.6 Octroi Duty and / or other local taxes: Contract Prices are all inclusive hence no reimbursement over and above the contract price(s) shall be allowed to seller towards payment of local taxes (such as levy of town duty, Octroi Duty, Terminal Tax and other levies of local bodies etc).
- 2.7 Limitation of Liability: The provisions of limitation of liability between Buyer and Seller as given in the GTC shall be applicable here.
- 2.8 Resolution of disputes: The provisions of DISPUTE RESOLUTION BETWEEN BUYER AND SELLER as given in the GTC shall be applicable here.
- 2.9 Liquidated Damages: If the Seller fails to deliver any or all of the Goods/Services within the original/re-fixed delivery period(s) specified in the contract, the Buyer will be entitled to deduct/recover the Liquidated Damages for the delay, unless covered under Force Majeure conditions aforesaid, @ 0.5% per week or part of the week of delayed period as pre-estimated damages not exceeding 10% of the contract value without any controversy/dispute of any sort whatsoever. In case, Service

ver atter award of the Contract. Sellers are requested to submit their bids after accounting for the Concessional rate of GST. cable Concessional rate of GST: 5% fication No and date: 45/2017 -Central Tax(rate) dated 14-11-2017 and 47/2017 -Integrated Tax(Rate) dated 14-11-2017 dated 14/11/2017 dated 14/11/2017 19 Warrany period of the supplied products shall be 3 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training, Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid. 3.20 Successful bidder will have to ensure that adequate number of dedicated technical service personals / engineers are designated / deployed for attending to the Service Request in a time bound manner and for ensuring Timely Servicing / rectification of defects during warranty period, as per Service level agreement indicated in the relevant clause of the bid. Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.



## भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

Office of The General Manager Telecom District, TIRUPATI-517501.

Lr. No.:GMTD/TRP/EB/SVU/2019/8-5 dated at Tirupati the 11.10.2019.

Ref: Purchase order No.SVU Lr.No.2315/UGC-III(2)/RUSA/2013 dtd at TRP the 16.3.19

#### INVOICE

To The Registrar, SV University, Tirupathi

Bill Date

11.10.2019

BSNL GST No. BSNL PAN No. 37AABCB5576G3ZI AABCB5576G

S.No.	Description	Amount (in Rs)	Qty	Total (in Rs)
1	HP Server: Model: 2U 2P Rack SKU - HPE DL380 Gen10 E5-2650v3 32G-India Svr Processor: Intel® Xeon® E5-2650v3 (2.3GHz/10-core /25MB / 105W. RAM: 16 GB DDR4-2400 R Memory HDD: Hpe 1.2 TB SAS 10K RPM SFF HDDs Raid card: HP Smart Array P440ar/2G Controller Optical drive HPE DVD R/W NIC: HPEDP 10G Card Power supply: HP 800W flex slot power slot ILO: HPE IIo (Firmware HPE II O4 2.0) 2GB NAND Warranty: 3 years. 24 x 7, 4 hr support /RMA Manufacturer Warranty.	Rs.5,46,036/-	3	Rs.16,38,108/-
2	MS WS 16 (16 Core)Std ROK en SW	Rs.67,172/-	3	Rs.2,01516/-
3	Microsoft Office 2019 professional OEM	Rs.54131/-	3	Rs.1,62,393/-
4	37 U Rack	Rs.50209/-	3	Rs.1,50,627/-
	Total Amount(Inclusive of GST)			Rs.21,52,644/-

Rupees Twenty Lakh fifty two thousand Six hundred forty four only

कात रादा प्रशेषक दुरस्कार देखाने के स्टब्स्ट अध्यक्षक के स्टब्स्ट स्टब्स्ट

\* n. m ra. morn B. S. H L., TAIDF & 1. 57.

Received the Equipment / Materials in Good Condition and entered in Page No. 214 16 18 of Stock Register. Bill is Passed for Rs. 2152 644 / Hupees Twenty one Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Four only Signature. Blacker and am. Dt. 91212021

COMPUTER CENTRE
SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY
TIRUPATI - 517 502

## Dynamic Website, SV University, Tirupati

- 1. Principal, SVU College of Engineering, Tirupati
- 2. Principal, SVU College of Sciences, Tirupati
- 3. Principal, SVU College of CM & CS, Tirupati
- 4. Principal, SVU College of Arts, Tirupati
- 5. Dean, CDC, SV University, Tirupati
- 6. Director, IT Cell, SV University, Tirupati
- 7. Director, Directorate of Admissions, SV University, Tirupati
- 8. Director, IQAC, SV University, Tirupati
- 9. Director, NAAC, SV University, Tirupati
- 10. Dean, Research and Development, SV University, Tirupati
- 11. Prof. G. Anjan Babu, Department of Computer Science, SV University, Tirupati
- 12. Prof. V.Divakar Reddy, Department of Mechanical Engineering, SVU College of Engineering, Tirupati
- 13. Dr. D. Vivekananda Reddy, Department of CSE, SVU College of Engineering, Tirupati
- 14. The Controller of Examinations, SV University, Tirupati
- 15. Dean, University Development, SV University, Tirupati
- 16. Dean, International Affairs, SV University, Tirupati
- 17. Nodal officer, SV University, Tirupati



Office of The General Manager Telecom District, TIRUPATI-517501.

Lr. No.:GMTD/TRP/EB/SVU/2019/8-5 dated at Tirupati the 11.10.2019.

Ref: Purchase order No.SVU Lr.No.2315/UGC-III(2)/RUSA/2013 dtd at TRP the 16.3.19

#### INVOICE

To The Registrar, SV University, Tirupathi

Bill Date

11.10.2019

BSNL GST No. BSNL PAN No. 37AABCB5576G3ZI AABCB5576G

S.No.	Description	Amount (in Rs)	Qty	Total (in Rs)
1	HP Server: Model: 2U 2P Rack SKU - HPE DL380 Gen10 E5-2650v3 32G-India Svr Processor: Intel® Xeon® E5-2650v3 (2.3GHz/10-core /25MB / 105W. RAM: 16 GB DDR4-2400 R Memory HDD: Hpe 1.2 TB SAS 10K RPM SFF HDDs Raid card: HP Smart Array P440ar/2G Controller Optical drive HPE DVD R/W NIC: HPEDP 10G Card Power supply: HP 800W flex slot power slot ILO: HPE Ilo (Firmware HPE II O4 2.0) 2GB NAND Warranty: 3 years . 24 x 7, 4 hr support /RMA Manufacturer Warranty.	Rs.5,46,036/-	3	Rs.16,38,108/-
2	MS WS 16 (16 Core)Std ROK en SW	Rs.67,172/-	3	Rs.2,01516/-
3	Microsoft Office 2019 professional OEM	Rs.54131/-	3	Rs.1,62,393/-
4	37 U Rack	Rs.50209/-	3	Rs.1,50,627/-
	Total Amount(Inclusive of GST)			Rs.21,52,644/-

Rupees Twenty Lakh fifty two thousand Six hundred forty four only

काठ हादा प्रविद्य दुर्भकार हेक्स bu distincted manager lan \* G. H 图.. 图 W B. S. R L.. 了别 !!

## STOCK REGISTER

EW.	2000	9 60	Mary 1
STEED .	N.	50	
100	ME.	43	ď.
200	SE III		M.
2/5/		PG.	σ.

Name of Articles HP Server ... Cost Rate o. RECEIPT BALANCE PARTICULARS Quantity Quantity Quantity TLO: BAE DO 2G3 MAND coarrany 340 Purchased as Poro Invude per 16/3/15 GMTP/ TRP/ EB/540/2019 5 4 0 / 23 kg 0 9 C- 11 (2)/8 05 0/2013 dr 18/2/2019 HPDL 380 Gien 10 SERVERS 3 ND'S serial pumbers 3611850.T7614 S61+850T76IT 3. SGH 850776R HPDL 380 SERVER RACK 37U 1 3 NOS 2. office STD 2019 SNGIL OLP N4: 3 No's Received HPE DL380 SERVERS-3 Vo's. with (2129) RACK 371 - 3NOD MS OFFICE STD 2019 - 3 NOS, in good condition 0 COMPUTER CENTRE
SRI VENKATESWAHA UNIVERSITY
TIRUPATI - 517 502.

	2 14	ST										
ê		Mらいいこと Name of Articles。 ゆった	. a	6 CC	ne)	2	J-D Co	st Rate .	2,	01,516 2,01,576	./_	
The state of the s		M S ここころ Name of Articles。 ゆった Mユーさ	Colonial Colonia Colonial Colonial Colonial Colo	REG	and the second		ISS Quantity	Charles of France		BALAN	NCE	The State of
11/4	12019	Acom										
-		AGMCPlank	<u> </u>			_						L
-		96 SMBD									_	
		BCNL TRURAM				$\dashv$					31	9
		1/2000				-	`			100		
		The Rigiston										-
		۵۷ ۷							_			
		TRUPBT										
								-				
	j.	MS COS 16				_			_			
ļ		(16 EDre)				_						_
1		MS COS 16  CIE ED PC)  SHO ROK  OD SCO  MICROSOFT		3		_	3		_	NIL		_
		25 50		N 07			(هريم		_			_
	-	office	H						_			-
-	224	2018) 8 Dewo							_			-
İ	2019	OEM GOODS		ı	_							$\vdash$
												Γ
		purhased	مع	Pu							,	
		20 NO. S	<u>ګ پ</u>	23	15)	2	GC-[]	(2)	/	02020		L
		Phase-I/2	13	dr	16	(2	12019			1		L
		and Dr	700	کو ۲۰	٥.	_	ļ,		-			L
		GM €	77	29/_9	40/	2	<u>319/0</u>	5-5-	41	11/16/	2015	-
_	-		-		0	-	1 .	1. (1	,_	14.7		$\vdash$
			<del>_</del>			1	ed ws	1	0	<u>μου)</u>	-	$\vdash$
	-	6	1			1	K en		1	CHE STIENCE		1
		/			ט צויו	KE			1	AE STIONAL	_	$\dagger$
							13	DIREC	0	NIRE		T
						1	RI VENK	ATESWA	RA	UNIVERSITY	1	1
PARTIES.	The second second		٠.			_	THE	TACT!	15	17.507	1	

116

## STOCK REGISTER

		5/1	ce 2	<b>-</b> 019			5 <b>-</b> 4 D - 4 - 1	ı.	.S2293	3/_
	Name of Articles . MS		nje	2002	V60		ost kate	oY		<i></i>
	PARTICULARS		RE	CEIPT		13	SUED		BALA	NCE _
	PARTICULARS		Quantity	Control of the	1	Quantity			Quantity	har him
									Quality	
11/10/2009		_			_			-		
	AGM (Plenny	₽		_				_		
	0/0 GMTD	├-			-			-	·	
	BINCO	$\vdash$				.,		-		
	TRUPPO	-				4. )	7 a.			
	to	<del>                                     </del>					***		₹35 ± 3	
	De Rigaran	-						_		
	300	-	ļ					-		
	112 (17) 17 (17)	-						$\vdash$		
/.	1924 Way 7	$\vdash$	65					-		
	Microsoft 2 Office 2019 ( Brojensional)		120		$\vdash$	(3)		-	NIL	
	orage som o	1				705				
								-		
	Rurchased c	<u>-</u>	Per	P &		20,				
	S(0 23)	17	396	-111 (>		/R U~	د ری	5	3 01	SB/19
	and I									
	SM P	TF	P/E	B/ S	4	0/25	-15 /	ð	<del>5</del> 5	
	SM P			<del></del>		· dr	V		12019	
		·							H T	
									- P	
			R	2Cei V e	d	MSd	FICE	2	19 PROF	2.5510W
	C	5				1	Nova	1 1	. , ,	
					,					
					, .	186 RIC	- N		TRE	
					GE (	COM N VENW	Jegvial Jegvial	AL	NVERSUY 992	
						THRU	PATH -	Þ∯:Ì	397£.	
	17	. ,							7	

# STOCK REGISTER

	f Articles o	37	U Pa	ske	سد وسن		ost Rate		1,50,62	7),
and the second state of th	ARTICULARS		F	ECEIPT			euer T		BAL/A Quantity	
11/10/2008	Bom	COMPANY OF THE PARK OF THE PAR		-43 A. C. S. at	51. (F. def. )	the sulface of the		1.00	· 使用4250支	1148.3
	AGM ( P6	2001)		,						
	0/0 9 M									
	BCNC									
	TRUPAT									
	1+0					,				
	Te Rejess	-							<u>.</u>	
	240							-		
1,	27 11 808				_			+		-
	+1/		(3)			3	)	+	-N14-	-
	37 URass Jw Serrer		100		-	20		+		
								$\dagger$		
Parch	asiel ce	J Der	PD NO	٥.						
	ر/01/2	2315	109	c-11	<u>``</u>	2)/6	3048	1 -	2013	
						dr	1		12015	
	and tr	750	, 20-							
	<u> </u>	700 G	5 et/s	<u>.\o/.</u>	20	19/	2-5	-	1- 1/1	محد/ع
			-		-			+		
					-			+		
				1/2		ı	_	+		-
			10	<u> </u>	eci	ved	37 U	JR	ACKS -	BNO
				1	<u> </u>	UTD 9	bod (	107	dition	
					- -		Negang Eletin	cus	.7.7	
					+		1 1109 2011 1	11-1-2	FALL SE	
					+	TIE	RUPAT	YAR -	A UNIVERS 517 502.	TY-
		l								



## SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY :: TIRUPATI ESTIMATE FROM – ABSTRACT

NAME OF WORK:- Providing 3phase power Supply for installation of UPS in S.V.U.Computer Centre in S.V.U.Campus, Tirupati.

		1.		- Central Central	e in S.V	.U.Can	ıpus,Tirupati.
		SI. Q	Quantity	Description of Work	Rate Rs: Ps	s: Per	Amount Rs: Ps:
ι.	/	1	20 Mtr	including all required metarials and late	106.20	1 Mi	2124.00
~	2	2 2	0 Mtr	Supply and Run of 4 of 126 /0.4mm (16.00 Sq.mm) with Run 1 of 84/0.3mm (6.0Sqmm) FRLS / HFFR PVC insulated flexible ISI mark copper cable in existing pipe for running of mains including all labor charges etc., complete.(Data No. 2019 20.13.1.16)	679.50	1 Mt	r 13;590.00
<b>√</b>	3 a		No	without Fuse asper IS 13947 Makes:- Anchor / GM / Milton / Sputnik / Sigma / Gold Medal /Star / Kundan Cab (ELEC.2.5.4)  100A 415V TPN	4300.00	1 No	7
L	4	50	^\ Mtr	Supply and fixing of ISI 25mm outer dia Medium (1.80mm thickness) grade with IS:9537 part 3 regid PVC pipe on surface of wall with PVC junction boxes fixing on chlromium plated metalic base saddles including all required meterials and labour charges etc; complete for run of mains (Data. NO.2019-20.2.1.2)	68.90	1 Mtr	4300.00 A 3445.00
~	5		^ Mtr	Run 1 of 36/0.3mm (2.5Sqmm) FRLS / HFFR PVC insulated flexible ISI mark copper cable in existing pipe for running of mains including all labor charges etc., complete.(Data No.2019-20-13.1.11)	128.60	1 Mtr	2572.00
$\checkmark$	6	30	Mtr	Supply and Run of 4 of 56 / 0.3mm (4.00 Sq.mm) with Run 1 of 36/0.3mm (2.5Sqmm) FRLS / HFFR PVC insulated flexible ISI mark copper cable in existing pipe for running of mains including all labor charges etc., complete.(Data No.2019-20-13.1.13).	227.10	1 Mtr	6813.00
	7	1 1		Supply and fixing of DB with 1 No 20A single phase plug and Socket, in sheet steel enclosure with 1 No 10A to 20A 10 KA SP MCB including internal connection and labor charges for Surface Mounting etc., complete. (Data No.2019-20.19.1.1)	1629.69	1 No.	1629.69
·	8	1 N	0 2 F	Providing independent earthling by excavating a pit to a depth of 2.25Mtr in all soils as per size specified in the data for sophisticated Electronic equipment with 600mm X 600mm X 3.15mm thick copper plate rigidly fixed to 40mm dia B class G.I pipe of 2.5 Meter ength asper national Electrick code and Earth connections from Electrode copper strip of 25mm X5mm X200mm Length tobe bolted with nut bolts to GI pipe including 25mm X 3mm Copper strip of 6 Meters cength connected from plate to copper strip including illing with 20Kgs solt and 40Kgs charcoal or 40Kgs centonite power and providing 18" dia 18" hight "thick hume pipe ring covered with RCC slab including all accessories and labour charges complete its per IS specifications732 /1982 (Part II) (Data)	12,445.60	1 No	12,445.60
			E 3 it	Bentonite power and providing 18" dia 18" hight "thick hume pipe ring covered with RCC slab accluding all accessories and labour charges complete		•	-

:: 2 :: ,

9 Legrand -DX3 /Schneider -Acti 9 / Hager -h3 /Seimens - 5SX4 / Crabtree-Xpro /L&T -AU / Indo Asian-Opti Pro(ELEC.2.10.1)  h 4 Nos 40 - 63A FP MCB  Supply and fixing of ISI mark 16A 3pin / 6A 3 Pin 1 way Modular combi socket, 16 Amps Modular switch, 3 Modular box with suitable cover frame and earth connections including cost and conveyance of all material and all labour charges etc., complete in NRB / R.B. (Data No. DataNo 2019-2012.1.4)  Total Rs:-  58,754.49			Supply of 10VA C / D C			46,919:29
10 Supply and fixing of ISI mark 16A 3pin / 6A 3 Pin 1 way Modular combi socket, 16 Amps Modular switch, 3 Modular box with suitable cover frame and earth connections including cost and conveyance of all material and all labour charges etc., complete in NRB / R.B. (Data No. DataNo 2019-2012.1.4)  Total Rs:-  G.S.T 12% Rs:-  For Ading Rs:-  7,050.54	9	, ~	1 30A4 / Claulree-Apro /L&T _Att / Indo Asian Out!	^		
Supply and fixing of ISI mark 16A 3pin / 6A 3 Pin 1 way Modular combi socket, 16 Amps Modular switch, 3 Modular box with suitable cover frame and earth connections including cost and conveyance of all material and all labour charges etc., complete in NRB / R.B. (Data No. DataNo 2019-2012.1.4)  Total Rs:-  G.S.T 12% Rs:- 7,050.54  For Ading Rs:- 4,194.97	h	4 Nos		1835.00	TNo	7340.00
G.S.T 12% Rs:- 7,050.54 f	10	8 Nos	Modular combi socket, 16 Amps Modular switch, 3 Modular box with suitable cover frame and earth connections including cost and conveyance of all material and all labour charges etc., complete in NRB /	^	_	1
For Ading Rs :- 4,194.97				Tota	al Rs:-	58,754.49
7,22 102 1			=	G.S.T 129	% Rs :-	7,050.54 \
Grand Total Rs:- 70,000.00				For Adin	g Rs:-	4,194.97
				Grand Tota	ıl Rs:-	70,000.00

Asistant Engineer (Electrical) I/c

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

ENGINEEPING DEPARTMENT
S.V. UNITERSOLY, TEUPATI.

UNIVERSITY ENGINEER

UNIVERSITY ENGINEER 1/c 51114 USRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY

2/6/2020



## SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY :: TIRUPATI ESTIMATE FROM – ABSTRACT

NAME OF WORK:-Providing 3phase power Supply for installation of UPS in S.V.U.Computer Centre in S.V.U.Campus, Tirupati.

SI. Quantity	Description of Work	Rate		Amount
140	Description of Work	Rs: Ps:	Per	Rs: Ps:
1 20 Mtr	fixing on chlromium plated metalic base saddles including all required meterials and labour charges etc; complete for run of mains (Data, No. 2019-20.2.1.4)	106.20	1 Mtr	2124.00
2 20 Mtr	with Run 1 of 84/0.3mm (6.0Sqmm) FRLS / HFFR PVC insulated flexible ISI mark copper cable in existing pipe for running of mains including all labor charges etc., complete.(Data.No. 2019-20-13.1.16)	679.50	1 Mtr	13,590.00
1 N	Supply of TPN Double Breaker Switch in SS enclose without Fuse asper IS 13947 Makes:- Anchor / GM / Milton / Sputnik / Sigma / Gold Medal /Star / Kundan Cab (ELEC.2.5.4)	^	_	\ \ \
a 1 No		4300.00	1 No	4300.00
4 50 Mtr	PVC pipe on surface of wall with PVC junction boxes fixing on chlromium plated metalic base saddles including all required meterials and labour charges etc; complete for run of mains (Data, NO.2019-20.2.1.2)	68.90	1Mtr	3445.00
5 20 Mtr	Run 1 of 36/0.3mm (2.5Sqmm) FRLS / HFFR PVC insulated flexible ISI mark copper cable in existing pipe for running of mains including all labor charges etc., complete. (Data No. 2019-20-13.1.11).	128.60	1 Mtr	2572.00
30 Mtr	Run 1 of 36/0.3mm (2.5Sqmm) FRLS / HFFR PVC insulated flexible ISI mark copper cable in existing pipe for running of mains including all labor charges etc., complete.(Data No.2019-20-13.1.13).	227.10	1 Mtr	6813.00
1 No	plug and Socket, in sheet steel enclosure with 1 No 10A to 20A 10 KA SP MCB including internal connection and labor charges for Surface Mounting etc., complete. (Data No.2019-20.19.1.1)	1629.69	1 No.	1629.69
1 No	Providing independent earthling by excavating a pit to a depth of 2.25Mtr in all sois as per size specified in the data for sophisticated Electronic equipment with 600mm X 600mm X 3.15mm thick copper plate rigidly fixed to 40mm dia B class G.I pipe of 2.5 Meter length asper national Electrick code and Earth connections from Electrode copper strip of 25mm X5mm X200mm Length tobe bolted with nut bolts to GI pipe including 25mm X 3mm Copper strip of 6 Meters Length connected from plate to copper strip including filling with 20Kgs solt and 40Kgs charcoal or 40Kgs Bentonite power and providing 18" dia 18" hight 3"thick hume pipe ring covered with RCC slab including all accessories and labour charges complete as per IS specifications732 /1982 (Part II) (Data	12,445.60	1 No	12,445.60
4	2 20 Mtr 30 Mtr 1 No	(2.50mm thickness) grade with IS:9537 part 3 regid PVC pipe on surface of wall with PVC junction boxes fixing on chlromium plated metalic base saddles including all required meterials and abour charges etc; complete for run of mains (Data. No.2019-20.2.1.4)  Supply and Run of 4 of 126 /0.4mm (16.00 Sq.mm) with Run 1 of 84/0.3mm (6.0Sqmm) FRLS / HFFR PVC insulated flexible ISI mark copper cable in existing pipe for running of mains including all labor charges etc., complete.(Data.No. 2019-20-13.1.16)  Supply of TPN Double Breaker Switch in SS enclose without Fuse asper IS 13947 Makes:- Anchor / GM / Milton / Sputnik / Sigma / Gold Medal /Star / Kundan Cab (ELEC.2.5.4)  1 No 100A 415V TPN  Supply and fixing of ISI 25mm outer dia Medium (1.80mm thickness) grade with IS:9537 part 3 regid PVC pipe on surface of wall with PVC junction boxes fixing on chlromium plated metalic base saddles including all required meterials and labour charges etc., complete for run of mains (Data. No.2019-20.2.1.2)  Supply and Run of 2 of 56 / 0.3mm (4.00 Sq.mm) with Run 1 of 36/0.3mm (2.5Sqmm) FRLS / HFFR PVC insulated flexible ISI mark copper cable in existing pipe for running of mains including all labor charges etc., complete.(Data No.2019-20-13.1.11).  Supply and Run of 4 of 56 / 0.3mm (4.00 Sq.mm) with Run 1 of 36/0.3mm (2.5Sqmm) FRLS / HFFR PVC insulated flexible ISI mark copper cable in existing pipe for running of mains including all labor charges etc., complete.(Data No.2019-20-13.1.13).  Supply and fixing of DB with 1 No 20A single phase plug and Socket, in sheet steel enclosure with 1 No 10A to 20A 10 KA SP MCB including internal connection and labor charges for Surface Mounting etc., complete. (Data No.2019-20.19.1.1)  Providing independent earthling by excavating a pit to a depth of 2.25Mtr in all soils as per size specified in the data for sophisticated Electronic equipment with 600mm X 600mm X 3.15mm thick copper plate rigidly fixed to 40mm dia B class GI pipe of 2.5 Meter length asper national Electrick code and Earth co	20 Mtr   20 Mtr	

46,919-29 1 (PTO)

:: 2 ::

		Supply of 10KA C / D Curve ISI Mark, MAKES:-		43	46,919:29
9	, ,	Legrand –DX3 /Schneider –Acti 9 / Hager –h3 /Seimens - 5SX4 / Crabtree-Xpro /L&T –AU / Indo Asian-Opti Pro(ELEC.2.10.1)			
h	4 Nos	40 - 63A FP MCB	^	1	^
			1835.00	1 No	7340.00
10	8 Nos	Supply and fixing of ISI mark 16A 3pin / 6A 3 Pin 1 way Modular combi socket, 16 Amps Modular switch, 3 Modular box with suitable cover frame and earth connections including cost and conveyance of all material and all labour charges etc., complete in NRB / R.B. (Data No. DataNo 2019-2012.1.4)	<b>^</b> 561.90	1No	4495.20
			Tota	al Rs:-	58,754.49
	·		G.S.T 129	% Rs :-	7,050.54 \
			For Adin	g Rs:-	4,194.97
			Grand Tota	al Rs:-	70,000.00

Asistant Engineer (Electrical) I/c

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
S.V. UNIVERSALY, TROUPATI,

UNIVERSITY ENGINEER

UNIVERSITY ENGINEER

UNIVERSITY ENGINEER

SRI VENKATESWARA UNIVERSITY

Scanned with CamScanner